Class
5105
1407
1407
1407
1407
3108

1409

1409

1407
1409

1409

1409
1407
4209

1411
4209

4209

3103
2105
1407
1407
1407
5105
1407
1409
1407

Class Desc

Recreation Servs Coord |

Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech Il

ADPCode
REC11F
REC12F
REC12F
REC12F
REC11F

Engineering Support Tech IV DPWLAB

Admin Support Tech llI
Admin Support Tech llI

Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech IlI

Admin Support Tech IlI

Admin Support Tech IlI
Admin Support Tech Il
Technical Serv Support
Spec Il

Admin Aide

Technical Serv Support
Spec Il

Technical Serv Support
Spec Il

Enginrng Support Tech |

Police Serv Support Tech

Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech I
Admin Support Tech Il

Recreation Servs Coord |

Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech IlI
Admin Support Tech Il

POLITR

POLITR

FINWSM
POLITR

POLITR

POLADM
POL2ND
TCSCOM

FIROFC
TCSHLP

TCSSAP

DPWSRV
POLFOP
DPWLND
FIRHAZ
REC12F
REC11F
REC11F
REC11F
REC11F

Salary Plan
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT

oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
H

oT

oT

oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

GG
GE
GE
GE
GE
GK

GF

GF

GE
GF

GF

GF
GE
GJ

GG
GJ

GJ

GG
GH
GE
GE
GE
GG
GE
GF
GE

Grade

Step

Department
1 Recreation & Parks
1 Recreation & Parks
1 Recreation & Parks
1 Recreation & Parks
1 Recreation & Parks
1 Public Works

1 Police
1 Police

1 Finance
1 Police

1 Police

1 Police
1 Police
1 DTCS

1 Fire
1 DTCS

1 DTCS

1 Public Works

1 Police

1 Public Works

1 Fire

1 Recreation & Parks
1 Recreation & Parks
2 Recreation & Parks
2 Recreation & Parks
2 Recreation & Parks

Business Area
5000 - Office of the Director
5000 - Office of the Director
5000 - Office of the Director
5000 - Office of the Director
5000 - Office of the Director
3155 - Utilities - Water Reclamation

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau
1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1330 - Water & Sewer Billing
1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1510 - Administrative Command
1520 - Command Operations
2043 - Telephone

1700 - Administration Bureau
2032 - Help Desk

2060 - SAP Group

3113 - Engineering - Survey

1520 - Command Operations
3141 - Environmental - Operations
1700 - Administration Bureau
5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director

Hour

40
40
40
40
40
40

40

40

40
40

40

40
40
40

40
40

40

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40



1411
5105
5105
1407
5105
3203

1409
1411
4110
3303
1411
1409

1409

1411
1407
3305
1411
3301
3301
1409
1407
4211

1403
1407

3305
3306
1413
2103
1409

1409

Admin Aide

Recreation Servs Coord |
Recreation Servs Coord |
Admin Support Tech Il
Recreation Servs Coord |
Planning Support Tech Il

Admin Support Tech llI
Admin Aide

Operations Technician 1lI
Regulation Support Tech Il
Admin Aide

Admin Support Tech 11l

Admin Support Tech llI

Admin Aide

Admin Support Tech I
Regulation Inspector |
Admin Aide

Regulation Support Tech |
Regulation Support Tech |
Admin Support Tech llI
Admin Support Tech I

Technical Serv Supp Spec llI

Office Assistant Il
Admin Support Tech Il

Regulation Inspector |
Regulation Inspector I
Admin Assistant

Police Serv Support Tech |
Admin Support Tech llI

Admin Support Tech llI

FIROFM
REC12F
REC12F
REC11F
REC11F
PLZZAD

FINWSM
CADPUR
DPWLAB
DPWLAB
POLHRB
POLITR

POLITR

REC12F
REC11F
REC11F
DPWASV
ILPLPM
ILPLPM
CADPUR
SSVSSV
TCSPUB

TCSREC
DPWST1

DPWWWM
ILPIEN
ILPIEN
POLSPE
POLITR

POLITR

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT

GG
GG
GG
GE
GG
GH

GF
GG
GG
GG
GG
GF

GF

GG
GE
GH
GG
GE
GE
GF
GE
GK

GC
GE

GH
Gl
Gl
GF
GF

GF

2 Fire

2 Recreation & Parks
2 Recreation & Parks
2 Recreation & Parks
2 Recreation & Parks
2 Planning & Zoning

2 Finance

2 County Administration
2 Public Works

2 Public Works

2 Police

2 Police

2 Police

3 Recreation & Parks

3 Recreation & Parks

3 Recreation & Parks

3 Public Works

3 DILP

3 DILP

3 County Administration
3 Social Services

3 DTCS

3 DTCS
3 Public Works

3 Public Works
3 DILP

3 DILP

3 Police

3 Police

3 Police

1734 - Office of Fire Marshall

5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director

3030 - Public Services & Zoning
Administration

1330 - Water & Sewer Billing

1180 - Office of Purchasing

3155 - Utilities - Water Reclamation
3155 - Utilities - Water Reclamation
1511 - Human Resources Bureau
1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director

3100 - Directors Office

3430 - License & Permits

3430 - License & Permits

1180 - Office of Purchasing

7100 - Department of Social Services
2021 - Public Safety

2022 - Records Management

3142 - Environmental - Stormwater
Management

3152 - Utilities - Maintenance

3410 - Enforcement

3410 - Enforcement

1532 - Special Operations Bureau

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40

40

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40



1409

1409

1407
1409

1411
1407
1407
1413
5207
5123
1409
1411
1413
1407
1407
3303
1411
4211

3105
3305

3303
3306

3306
2103
2103
1409

1407
1409

1407

Admin Support Tech llI
Admin Support Tech llI

Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech llI

Admin Aide

Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Assistant

Human Servs Spec |
Natural Resource Tech Il
Admin Support Tech IlI
Admin Aide

Admin Assistant

Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech I
Regulation Support Tech Il
Admin Aide

POLITR

POLITR

POLANC
POLITR

POLBUS
POLOSC
DPWHWO
CITCSP
CITCHD
REC12F
REC11F
FINREV
FINDIS
FINWSM
FINREV
ILPLPM
CORCOR

Technical Serv Supp Spec Il TCSEND

Enginrng Support Tech Il
Regulation Inspector |

Regulation Support Tech Il
Regulation Inspector I

Regulation Inspector I
Police Serv Support Tech |
Police Serv Support Tech |
Admin Support Tech llI

Admin Support Tech I
Admin Support Tech Il

Admin Support Tech Il

DPWSFI
DPWST1

DPWWWM
DPWCIS

ILPIEN
POL2ND
POLSPE
POLITR

POLINV
POLITR

POLSOD

oT

oT

oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT

oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT

oT

GF

GF

GE
GF

GG
GE
GE
Gl

GH
GG
GF
GG
Gl

GE
GE
GG
GG
GK

Gl
GH

GG
Gl

Gl

GF
GF
GF

GE
GF

GE

3 Police
3 Police

3 Police
3 Police

3 Police

3 Police

4 Public Works

4 Community Resources
4 Community Resources
4 Recreation & Parks

4 Recreation & Parks

4 Finance

4 Finance

4 Finance

4 Finance

4 DILP

4 Corrections

4 DTCS

4 Public Works
4 Public Works

4 Public Works
4 Public Works

4 DILP

4 Police
4 Police
4 Police

4 Police
4 Police

4 Police

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau
1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1514 - Animal Control Division
1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1532 - Special Operations Bureau
1521 - Operational Support

3120 - Highways - Administration
6026 - Community Partnerships
6030 - Children and Families
5000 - Office of the Director
5000 - Office of the Director
1320 - Bureau of Revenue

1340 - Bureau of Disbursements
1330 - Water & Sewer Billing
1320 - Bureau of Revenue

3430 - License & Permits

1600 - Corrections

2030 - Endpoint Engineering

3100 - Directors Office

3142 - Environmental - Stormwater
Management

3152 - Utilities - Maintenance

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3410 - Enforcement

1520 - Command Operations

1532 - Special Operations Bureau

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau
1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1532 - Special Operations Bureau

40

40

40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40

40
40

40
40
40
40

40
40

40



1409

4211

1409
4207

5205
5105
1411
1409
1407
5105
3203
1409
1407
1409
3303
3306
3306
3306
2105
1409
1409

2105
2103
1409

2105
1407

1409

5205
1409

Admin Support Tech llI
Technical Serv Supp Spec llI

Admin Support Tech llI
Technical Serv Support
Spec |

Human Servs Worker Il
Recreation Servs Coord |
Admin Aide

Admin Support Tech llI
Admin Support Tech I
Recreation Servs Coord |
Planning Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech llI
Admin Support Tech I
Admin Support Tech llI
Regulation Support Tech Il
Regulation Inspector I
Regulation Inspector I
Regulation Inspector I
Police Serv Support Tech
Admin Support Tech llI
Admin Support Tech Ill

Police Serv Support Tech
Police Serv Support Tech |
Admin Support Tech Ill

Police Serv Support Tech
Admin Support Tech Il

Admin Support Tech Il

Human Servs Worker Il
Admin Support Tech IlI

POLITR

FIROPR

POLHRB
CADPIN

CITCTR
REC11F
REC11F
REC11F
REC12F
REC11F
PLZCLD
PLZCLD
PLZECP
DPWWWU
DPWLAB
ILPIEN
ILPIEN
ILPIEN
POLHRB
POLHRE
POLITR

POLSSV
POLINV
POLITR

POLHRB
POLCOM

POLITR

CORCOR
FIROFC

oT

oT

oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT
oT

oT
oT

oT

oT
oT

GF

GK

GF
Gl

GG
GG
GG
GF
GE
GG
GH
GF
GE
GF
GG
Gl

Gl

Gl

GH
GF
GF

GH
GF
GF

GH
GE

GF

GG
GF

4 Police
4 Fire

4 Police
4 County Administration

5 Community Resources
5 Recreation & Parks
5 Recreation & Parks
5 Recreation & Parks
5 Recreation & Parks
5 Recreation & Parks
5 Planning & Zoning
5 Planning & Zoning
5 Planning & Zoning
5 Public Works

5 Public Works

5 DILP

5 DILP

5 DILP

5 Police

5 Police

5 Police

5 Police
5 Police
5 Police

5 Police
5 Police

5 Police

5 Corrections
5 Fire

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1731 - Emergency Services
Management Bureau

1511 - Human Resources Bureau
1220 - Office of Public Information

6022 - Senior Centers

5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director

3040 - Land Development Division
3040 - Land Development Division
3060 - Resource Conservation Division
3154 - Utilities - Service

3155 - Utilities - Water Reclamation
3410 - Enforcement

3410 - Enforcement

3410 - Enforcement

1511 - Human Resources Bureau
1511 - Human Resources Bureau
1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1512 - Management Services Bureau
1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau
1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1511 - Human Resources Bureau
1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1600 - Corrections
1700 - Administration Bureau

40

40

40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40

40
40

40

40
40



1411

4209

1407
3306
1407
1411
1407
1407
1411
5105
3103
1411
1411
1407
5205
4211

4209
4209
4209
4209
3107
1407
1407
3306
1407
4207

2105
2105

Admin Aide

Technical Serv Support
Spec Il

Admin Support Tech Il
Regulation Inspector Il
Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Aide

Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Aide

Recreation Servs Coord |
Enginrng Support Tech |
Admin Aide

Admin Aide

Admin Support Tech I
Human Servs Worker I

FIROPR

FIRCIT

DPWHWO
DPWHWO
CITPRG
CITADM
REC11F
REC12F
REC11F
REC12F
DPWSWM
DPWASV
CADSS2
CITCTR
CIT11S

Technical Serv Supp Spec Il TCSEND

Technical Serv Support
Spec Il

Technical Serv Support
Spec Il

Technical Serv Support
Spec Il

Technical Serv Support
Spec Il

Enginrng Support Tech 1l
Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech I
Regulation Inspector I
Admin Support Tech I
Technical Serv Support
Spec |

Police Serv Support Tech Il
Police Serv Support Tech

TCSHLP

TCSHLP

TCSSAP

TCSCOM

DPWLAB
DPWMNT
DPWTRD
ILPIEN
POLSPE
POLITM

POLSSV
POLHRB

oT

oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT

GG

GJ

GE
Gl

GE
GG
GE
GE
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GE
GG
GK

GJ
GJ
GJ
GJ
GJ
GE
GE
Gl

GE
Gl

GH
GH

5 Fire
5 Fire

6 Public Works

6 Public Works

6 Community Resources
6 Community Resources
6 Recreation & Parks

6 Recreation & Parks

6 Recreation & Parks

6 Recreation & Parks

6 Public Works

6 Public Works

6 County Administration
6 Community Resources
6 Community Resources
6 DTCS

6 DTCS

6 DTCS

6 DTCS

6 DTCS

6 Public Works
6 Public Works
6 Public Works
6 DILP

6 Police

6 Police

6 Police
6 Police

1731 - Emergency Services
Management Bureau
1711 - Information & Technology Bureau

3120 - Highways - Administration
3120 - Highways - Administration
6022 - Senior Centers

6000 - Administration

5000 - Office of the Director
5000 - Office of the Director
5000 - Office of the Director
5000 - Office of the Director
3141 - Environmental - Operations
3100 - Directors Office

1120 - Community Sustainability
6022 - Senior Centers

6024 - Senior Plus

2030 - Endpoint Engineering

2032 - Help Desk

2032 - Help Desk

2060 - SAP Group

2043 - Telephone

3155 - Utilities - Water Reclamation
3155 - Utilities - Water Reclamation
3123 - Highways - Traffic engineering
3410 - Enforcement

1532 - Special Operations Bureau

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1512 - Management Services Bureau
1511 - Human Resources Bureau

40

40

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40



1409

4209

4211

5105
3105
3107
1407
1407
4209

4209

3305

3303
3306

3103

3305
1409

3303
3305

3306
3306
2105
2105
2105
4111
1407

3105

Admin Support Tech llI

Technical Serv Support
Spec Il
Technical Serv Supp Spec llI

Recreation Servs Coord |
Enginrng Support Tech Il
Enginrng Support Tech IlI
Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech Il
Technical Serv Support
Spec I

Technical Serv Support
Spec I

Regulation Inspector |

Regulation Support Tech Il
Regulation Inspector I

Enginrng Support Tech |

Regulation Inspector |
Admin Support Tech Ill

Regulation Support Tech Il
Regulation Inspector |

Regulation Inspector I
Regulation Inspector I
Police Serv Support Tech Ii
Police Serv Support Tech
Police Serv Support Tech Ii
Operations Leader |

Admin Support Tech Il

Enginrng Support Tech Il

POLITR

FIRCIT

CITADM

REC11F
DPWASV
DPWASV
FINWSM
CITCTR
TCSHLP

TCSSAP

DPWSTW

DPWWCD
DPWSTW

DPWUTS

DPWWWM
DPWUTS

DPWLAB
DPWCIS

ILPIEN
ILPIEN
POLHRB
POLHRB
POLHRB
FIRLOG
CITAGE

DPWASV

oT

oT

oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT

oT

oT
oT

oT

oT
oT

oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT

GF

GJ

GK

GG
Gl
GJ
GE
GE
GJ

GJ

GH

GG
Gl

GG

GH
GF

GG
GH

Gl

Gl

GH
GH
GH
GG
GE

Gl

6 Police
6 Fire
7 Community Resources

7 Recreation & Parks

7 Public Works

7 Public Works

7 Finance

7 Community Resources
7 DTCS

7 DTCS
7 Public Works

7 Public Works
7 Public Works

7 Public Works

7 Public Works
7 Public Works

7 Public Works
7 Public Works

7 DILP

7 DILP

7 Police

7 Police

7 Police

7 Fire

8 Community Resources

8 Public Works

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1711 - Information & Technology Bureau

6000 - Administration

5000 - Office of the Director
3100 - Directors Office

3100 - Directors Office

1330 - Water & Sewer Billing
6022 - Senior Centers

2032 - Help Desk

2060 - SAP Group

3142 - Environmental - Stormwater
Management

3143 - Environmental - Collections
3142 - Environmental - Stormwater
Management

3150 - Utilities - Adminstration &
Technical Support

3152 - Utilities - Maintenance

3150 - Utilities - Adminstration &
Technical Support

3155 - Utilities - Water Reclamation
3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3410 - Enforcement

3410 - Enforcement

1511 - Human Resources Bureau
1511 - Human Resources Bureau
1511 - Human Resources Bureau
1710 - Logistics Bureau

6020 - Office of Aging and
Independence

3100 - Directors Office

40

40

40
40
40
40
40
40

40

40

40
40

40

40
40

40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40
40

40



1411
1413
1407
3303
4211

1413
3305

3103
3305

3305

1407

3306

3306
1409

2103
2103
4111
2103
1409

4111
1407

4207

1407
4111
3303
5205

Admin Aide FINDIS
Admin Assistant FINWSM
Admin Support Tech Il FINWSM
Regulation Support Tech Il ILPLPM
Technical Serv Supp Spec lll TCSREC

Admin Assistant DPWFCM
Regulation Inspector | DPWUTS
Enginrng Support Tech | DPWSRV
Regulation Inspector | DPWCIS
Regulation Inspector | DPWCIS
Admin Support Tech Il DPWTPW
Regulation Inspector I DPWCIS
Regulation Inspector Il ILPIEN
Admin Support Tech IlI POLISO

Police Serv Support Tech| POLSPE
Police Serv Support Tech| POL2ND

Operations Leader | POLSOD
Police Serv Support Tech| POLSPE
Admin Support Tech Ill POLITR
Operations Leader | FIRLOG
Admin Support Tech Il CITAGE
Technical Serv Support REC11F
Spec |

Admin Support Tech Il REC12F
Operations Leader | CADCSV
Regulation Support Tech Il ILPLPM
Human Servs Worker I CITCTR

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT

oT
oT

oT

oT

oT

oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT

oT

oT
oT
oT
oT

GG
Gl

GE
GG
GK

Gl
GH

GG
GH

GH

GE

Gl

Gl
GF

GF
GF
GG
GF
GF

GG
GE

Gl

GE
GG
GG
GG

8 Finance
8 Finance
8 Finance
8 DILP

8 DTCS

8 Public Works
8 Public Works

8 Public Works
8 Public Works

8 Public Works
8 Public Works
8 Public Works

8 DILP
8 Police

8 Police
8 Police
8 Police
8 Police
8 Police

8 Fire
9 Community Resources

9 Recreation & Parks

9 Recreation & Parks

9 County Administration
9 DILP

9 Community Resources

1340 - Bureau of Disbursements
1330 - Water & Sewer Billing
1330 - Water & Sewer Billing
3430 - License & Permits

2022 - Records Management

3133 - Facilities - Maintenance

3150 - Utilities - Adminstration &
Technical Support

3113 - Engineering - Survey

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3111 - Engineering - Transportation &
Special Projects

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3410 - Enforcement

1530 - Investigation & Special
Operations

1532 - Special Operations Bureau
1520 - Command Operations

1532 - Special Operations Bureau
1532 - Special Operations Bureau
1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1710 - Logistics Bureau
6020 - Office of Aging and
Independence

5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director
1191 - Mail Services

3430 - License & Permits
6022 - Senior Centers

40
40
40
40
40

40
40

40
40

40

40

40

40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40

40

40
40
40
40



4203

1409
1409
3103

3306

3303
3306
3306
2105
1409

1409

4111
4111
1411
5205
3203

1411
1411
3306
2103
2105
1411

1409
1407
1411
3303
3108

1411
3306

Technical Serv Support TCSEND
Tech Il

Admin Support Tech llI DPWMNT
Admin Support Tech llI DPWLAB
Enginrng Support Tech | DPWTPW
Regulation Inspector I DPWCIS

Regulation Support Tech Il ILPIEN

Regulation Inspector Il ILPIEN
Regulation Inspector I ILPIEN
Police Serv Support Tech Il [ POLSSV
Admin Support Tech llI POLITR
Admin Support Tech llI POLITR
Operations Leader | POLSVC
Operations Leader | POLSVC
Admin Aide CITCHD
Human Servs Worker I CORCOR
Planning Support Tech Il PLZLDV
Admin Aide FINREV
Admin Aide TCSREC
Regulation Inspector Il ILPIEN

Police Serv Support Techl POLFOP
Police Serv Support Tech Il |[POLSVC

Admin Aide FIRCIT

Admin Support Tech IlI REC11F
Admin Support Tech Il TCSREC
Admin Aide DPWSFI

Regulation Support Tech Il DPWWMR
Engineering Support Tech IV DPWUTS

Admin Aide DPWLAB
Regulation Inspector Il ILPIEN

oT

oT
oT
oT

oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT

GG

GF
GF
GG

Gl

GG
Gl
Gl
GH
GF

GF

GG
GG
GG
GG
GH

GG
GG
Gl

GF
GH
GG

GF
GE
GG
GG
GK

GG
Gl

9 DTCS

9 Public Works
9 Public Works
9 Public Works

9 Public Works

9 DILP
9 DILP
9 DILP
9 Police
9 Police

9 Police

9 Police
9 Police
9 Community Resources
9 Corrections
10 Planning & Zoning

10 Finance
10 DTCS
10 DILP
10 Police
10 Police
10 Fire

11 Recreation & Parks
11 DTCS

11 Public Works

11 Public Works

11 Public Works

11 Public Works
11 DILP

2030 - Endpoint Engineering

3155 - Utilities - Water Reclamation
3155 - Utilities - Water Reclamation
3111 - Engineering - Transportation &
Special Projects

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3410 - Enforcement

3410 - Enforcement

3410 - Enforcement

1512 - Management Services Bureau
1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1512 - Management Services Bureau
1512 - Management Services Bureau
6030 - Children and Families

1600 - Corrections

3010 - Development Engineering
Division

1320 - Bureau of Revenue

2022 - Records Management

3410 - Enforcement

1520 - Command Operations

1512 - Management Services Bureau
1711 - Information & Technology Bureau

5000 - Office of the Director

2022 - Records Management

3100 - Directors Office

3144 - Environmental - Recycling
3150 - Utilities - Adminstration &
Technical Support

3155 - Utilities - Water Reclamation
3410 - Enforcement

40

40
40
40

40

40
40
40
40
40

40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40



1407
2103
1407
1411
4209

1411
3305

3105
1411
1407

1409
4209

1409
1413
1407
1409
5105
1407
1411
3108

1409
1413
4211

3303
3303
3306
3306
1407
1409
1411

Admin Support Tech Il
Police Serv Support Tech |
Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Aide

Technical Serv Support
Spec Il

Admin Aide

Regulation Inspector |

Enginrng Support Tech Il
Admin Aide
Admin Support Tech Il

Admin Support Tech IlI
Technical Serv Support
Spec Il

Admin Support Tech llI
Admin Assistant

Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech IlI
Recreation Servs Coord |
Admin Support Tech I
Admin Aide

POLHRB
POL2ND
POLINV
POLADM
CORCOR

COPCOP
DPWCIS

DPWHWO
CADHRT
CITAGE

CITCAF
CITCSP

CITADM
REC11F
REC11F
REC11F
REC12F
REC12F
DPWASV

Engineering Support Tech IV DPWASV

Admin Support Tech Ill
Admin Assistant

FINWSM
FINDIS

Technical Serv Supp Spec Ill TCSHLP

Regulation Support Tech Il
Regulation Support Tech Il
Regulation Inspector I
Regulation Inspector I
Admin Support Tech I
Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Aide

ILPLPM
ILPLPM
ILPIEN
ILPIEN
CITCTR
CITCTR
CADRMG

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT

oT
oT
oT

oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

GE
GF
GE
GG
GJ

GG
GH

Gl
GG
GE

GF
GJ

GF
Gl

GE
GF
GG
GE
GG
GK

GF
Gl
GK

GG
GG
Gl

Gl

GE
GF
GG

11 Police
11 Police
11 Police
11 Police
11 Corrections

11 UMD Extension
12 Public Works

12 Public Works
12 County Administration
12 Community Resources

12 Community Resources
12 Community Resources

12 Community Resources
12 Recreation & Parks

12 Recreation & Parks

12 Recreation & Parks

12 Recreation & Parks

12 Recreation & Parks

12 Public Works

12 Public Works

12 Finance
12 Finance
12 DTCS

12 DILP
12 DILP
12 DILP
12 DILP
12 Community Resources
12 Community Resources
12 County Administration

1511 - Human Resources Bureau
1520 - Command Operations
1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau
1510 - Administrative Command
1600 - Corrections

7200 - UMD Extension

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3120 - Highways - Administration
1130 - Office of Human Rights
6020 - Office of Aging and
Independence

6010 - Consumer Protection
6026 - Community Partnerships

6000 - Administration

5000 - Office of the Director
5000 - Office of the Director
5000 - Office of the Director
5000 - Office of the Director
5000 - Office of the Director
3100 - Directors Office
3100 - Directors Office

1330 - Water & Sewer Billing
1340 - Bureau of Disbursements
2032 - Help Desk

3430 - License & Permits

3430 - License & Permits

3410 - Enforcement

3410 - Enforcement

6022 - Senior Centers

6022 - Senior Centers

1210 - Office of Risk Management

40
40
40
40
40

40
40

40
40
40

40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40
40



4211

1411

3305

3306
3306
3303
1409
1409
1409

1411
1413

1407
1407

1407
1413
5105
5105
1407
3203

1407
3303
3301
3105
4209

5205
1407
1407
4207

Technical Serv Supp Spec lll TCSPRM

Admin Aide
Regulation Inspector |

Regulation Inspector I
Regulation Inspector Il
Regulation Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech llI
Admin Support Tech 11l
Admin Support Tech IlI

Admin Aide
Admin Assistant

Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech Il

Admin Support Tech I
Admin Assistant
Recreation Servs Coord |
Recreation Servs Coord |
Admin Support Tech I
Planning Support Tech Il

Admin Support Tech Il
Regulation Support Tech Il
Regulation Support Tech |
Enginrng Support Tech Il
Technical Serv Support
Spec Il

Human Servs Worker I
Admin Support Tech I
Admin Support Tech Il
Technical Serv Support
Spec |

DPWUDD

DPWCIS

ILPIEN
ILPIEN
ILPIEN
POLSOD
POLHRB
POLITR

FIRTRA
FIRADM

DPWMAY
CITAGE

REC11F
REC11F
REC12F
REC12F
PLZDIR

PLZZAD

FINWSM
ILPLPM
ILPLPM
ILPPLR
ILPOPD

CITCTR
CITCTR
CITCTR
CADPIN

oT

oT

oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT

oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT

GK

GG

GH

Gl
Gl
GG
GF
GF
GF

GG
Gl

GE
GE

GE
Gl

GG
GG
GE
GH

GE
GG
GE
Gl
GJ

GG
GE
GE
Gl

12 DTCS
12 Public Works
12 Public Works

12 DILP
12 DILP
12 DILP
12 Police
12 Police
12 Police

12 Fire
12 Fire

13 Public Works
13 Community Resources

13 Recreation & Parks
13 Recreation & Parks
13 Recreation & Parks
13 Recreation & Parks
13 Planning & Zoning
13 Planning & Zoning

13 Finance
13 DILP
13 DILP
13 DILP
13 DILP

13 Community Resources
13 Community Resources
13 Community Resources
13 County Administration

2011 - Project Management

3114 - Engineering - Utility Design
Division

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3410 - Enforcement

3410 - Enforcement

3410 - Enforcement

1532 - Special Operations Bureau
1511 - Human Resources Bureau

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1712 - Training Bureau

1740 - Fire Administrative Services
Bureau

3122 - Highways - Maintenance
6020 - Office of Aging and
Independence

5000 - Office of the Director
5000 - Office of the Director
5000 - Office of the Director
5000 - Office of the Director
3000 - Administration

3030 - Public Services & Zoning
Administration

1330 - Water & Sewer Billing
3430 - License & Permits

3430 - License & Permits

3420 - Plan Review

3400 - Administration

6022 - Senior Centers
6022 - Senior Centers
6022 - Senior Centers
1220 - Office of Public Information

40

40

40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40

40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40



4211

4207

1403
1407
4203

4209

1407
3306

3103
3101
3305
3105
3105
3306

3305

1407

3306
3306
1407
1409
2105
1407
1411
1407
1413
3105
3305
1411
1409

Technical Serv Supp Spec Ill TCSHLP

Technical Serv Support
Spec |

Office Assistant Il
Admin Support Tech Il
Technical Serv Support
Tech Il

Technical Serv Support
Spec Il

Admin Support Tech Il
Regulation Inspector I

Enginrng Support Tech |
Enginrng Support Worker
Regulation Inspector |
Enginrng Support Tech Il
Enginrng Support Tech Il
Regulation Inspector I

Regulation Inspector |
Admin Support Tech Il

Regulation Inspector I
Regulation Inspector I
Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech Ill
Police Serv Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech I
Admin Aide

Admin Support Tech I
Admin Assistant
Enginrng Support Tech Il
Regulation Inspector |
Admin Aide

Admin Support Tech Il

TCSHLP

TCSREC
TCSREC
TCSRMF

TCSRMF

DPWSWM
DPWST1

DPWWWU
DPWWWM
CADFAD
DPWSRV
DPWSRV
DPWCIS

DPWCIS

DPWCIS

ILPIEN
ILPIEN
POLSVC
POLHRB
POLSVC
POLANC
FIROFM
DPWCOK
REC12F
REC11F
REC11F
DPWASV
FINWSM

oT

oT

oT
oT
oT

oT

oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT

oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

GK

Gl

GC
GE
GG

GJ

GE
Gl

GG
GE
GH
Gl
Gl
Gl

GH

GE

Gl
Gl
GE
GF
GH
GE
GG
GE
Gl
Gl
GH
GG
GF

13 DTCS
13 DTCS

13 DTCS
13 DTCS
13 DTCS

13 DTCS

13 Public Works
13 Public Works

13 Public Works
13 Public Works
13 County Administration
13 Public Works
13 Public Works
13 Public Works

13 Public Works
13 Public Works

13 DILP

13 DILP

13 Police

13 Police

13 Police

13 Police

13 Fire

14 Public Works

14 Recreation & Parks
14 Recreation & Parks
14 Recreation & Parks
14 Public Works

14 Finance

2032 - Help Desk
2032 - Help Desk

2022 - Records Management
2022 - Records Management
2042 - Radio Maintenance

2042 - Radio Maintenance

3141 - Environmental - Operations
3142 - Environmental - Stormwater
Management

3154 - Utilities - Service

3152 - Utilities - Maintenance

1190 - Central Services

3113 - Engineering - Survey

3113 - Engineering - Survey

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3410 - Enforcement

3410 - Enforcement

1512 - Management Services Bureau
1511 - Human Resources Bureau
1512 - Management Services Bureau
1514 - Animal Control Division
1734 - Office of Fire Marshall

3122 - Highways - Maintenance
5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director

5000 - Office of the Director

3100 - Directors Office

1330 - Water & Sewer Billing

40

40

40
40
40

40

40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40

40

40

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40



1409
3303
4205

4207

1405
4211

1411
3107

1409

3306
3306
1407
1409

2103
1407
5123
1409

4203

4211

3306
3108

3303
3306
1407
4207

1407

Admin Support Tech llI

Regulation Support Tech Il
Technical Serv Supp Tech lll

Technical Serv Support
Spec |
Admin Support Tech |

Technical Serv Supp Spec llI

Admin Aide
Enginrng Support Tech IlI

Admin Support Tech llI

Regulation Inspector I
Regulation Inspector I
Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech IlI

Police Serv Support Tech |

Admin Support Tech Il
Natural Resource Tech Il
Admin Support Tech llI

Technical Serv Support
Tech Il

Technical Serv Supp Spec llI

Regulation Inspector I

Engineering Support Tech IV

Regulation Support Tech Il

Regulation Inspector I
Admin Support Tech I
Technical Serv Support
Spec |

Admin Support Tech Il

FINWSM
ILPLPM
CADPIN

CADPIN

TCSTVB
TCSHLP

DPWFCA
DPWUTS

DPWUTS

ILPIEN
ILPIEN
POLFOP
POLITR

POLINV
CITADM
REC11F
PLZZAD

TCSGIS

TCSCOM

ILPIEN
DPWLAB

ILPIEN
ILPIEN
POLANC
POLCOM

POLINV

oT
oT
oT

oT

oT
oT

oT
oT

oT

oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT

oT

oT

oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT

oT

GF
GG
GH

Gl

GD
GK

GG
GJ

GF

Gl
Gl
GE
GF

GF
GE
GG
GF

GG

GK

Gl
GK

GG
Gl
GE
Gl

GE

14 Finance
14 DILP
14 County Administration

14 County Administration

14 DTCS
14 DTCS

14 Public Works
14 Public Works

14 Public Works

14 DILP
14 DILP
14 Police
14 Police

14 Police

15 Community Resources
15 Recreation & Parks

15 Planning & Zoning

15 DTCS
15 DTCS

15 DILP
15 Public Works

15 DILP
15 DILP
15 Police
15 Police

15 Police

1330 - Water & Sewer Billing
3430 - License & Permits
1220 - Office of Public Information

1220 - Office of Public Information

2050 - Cable Administration
2032 - Help Desk

3130 - Facilities - Administration

3150 - Utilities - Adminstration &
Technical Support

3150 - Utilities - Adminstration &
Technical Support

3410 - Enforcement

3410 - Enforcement

1520 - Command Operations

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau
6000 - Administration

5000 - Office of the Director
3030 - Public Services & Zoning
Administration

2023 - GIS

2043 - Telephone

3410 - Enforcement
3155 - Utilities - Water Reclamation

3410 - Enforcement

3410 - Enforcement

1514 - Animal Control Division

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau

40
40
40

40

40
40

40
40

40

40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40

40

40

40
40

40
40
40
40

40



4209

1409

3305

1407
4209

1413
1407
3305

3306

1411
2105
2103
1407
1411
3306

3305
3306
3306
1409
1411
4205

3301
3303
1409
3103
3306
2103
4115
1409

Technical Serv Support

Spec

Admin Support Tech llI

Regulation Inspector |

Admin Support Tech Il

Technical Serv Support

Spec ll

Admin Assistant
Admin Support Tech Il
Regulation Inspector |

Regulation Inspector I

Admin Aide

Police Serv Support Tech II
Police Serv Support Tech |

Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Aide
Regulation Inspector I

Regulation Inspector |
Regulation Inspector I
Regulation Inspector I

Admin Support Tech Ill

Admin Aide

Technical Serv Supp Tech lll

Regulation Support Tech |
Regulation Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech IlI
Enginrng Support Tech |

Regulation Inspector I

Police Serv Support Tech |

Operations Leader Il

Admin Support Tech Il

POLITM

FIRADM

PLZZAD

FINREV
TCSHLP

TCSCOM
DPWWCD
DPWCIS

DPWCIS

POLCHF
POLSVC
POLFOP
POLSPE
DPWHWO
PLZZAD

DPWFCA
ILPIEN
ILPIEN
POLOPS
CITCTR
TCSHLP

DPWWMR
DPWWCD
DPWWWU
DPWSRV
ILPIEN
POLFOP
POLSVC
POLCHF

oT

oT

oT

oT
oT

oT
oT
oT

oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

GJ

GF

GH

GE
GJ

Gl
GE
GH

Gl

GG
GH
GF
GE
GG
Gl

GH
Gl
Gl
GF
GG
GH

GE
GG
GF
GG
Gl

GF
GH
GF

15 Police
15 Fire
16 Planning & Zoning

16 Finance
16 DTCS

16 DTCS
16 Public Works
16 Public Works

16 Public Works

16 Police

16 Police

16 Police

16 Police

17 Public Works

17 Planning & Zoning

17 Public Works
17 DILP

17 DILP

17 Police

18 Community Resources

18 DTCS

18 Public Works
18 Public Works
18 Public Works
18 Public Works
18 DILP

18 Police

18 Police

18 Police

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1740 - Fire Administrative Services
Bureau

3030 - Public Services & Zoning
Administration

1320 - Bureau of Revenue

2032 - Help Desk

2043 - Telephone

3143 - Environmental - Collections
3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

1500 - Chief of Police

1512 - Management Services Bureau
1520 - Command Operations
1532 - Special Operations Bureau
3120 - Highways - Administration
3030 - Public Services & Zoning
Administration

3130 - Facilities - Administration
3410 - Enforcement

3410 - Enforcement

1520 - Command Operations
6022 - Senior Centers

2032 - Help Desk

3144 - Environmental - Recycling
3143 - Environmental - Collections
3154 - Utilities - Service

3113 - Engineering - Survey

3410 - Enforcement

1520 - Command Operations

1512 - Management Services Bureau
1500 - Chief of Police

40

40

40
40

40
40
40

40

40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40



3303
1407
5205
4201

3203
4203

4203

4203

3103

3303
1411

3306

3306

3306

3306

3306

3303
4209

2103
1407
1407
1407
1409

Regulation Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech Il
Human Servs Worker I

Technical Serv Support
Tech |

Planning Support Tech II
Technical Serv Support
Tech Il

Technical Serv Support
Tech Il

Technical Serv Support
Tech Il

Enginrng Support Tech |

Regulation Support Tech Il
Admin Aide

Regulation Inspector I
Regulation Inspector I
Regulation Inspector I
Regulation Inspector I
Regulation Inspector I

Regulation Support Tech Il
Technical Serv Support
Spec

Police Serv Support Tech |
Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech I
Admin Support Tech Il
Admin Support Tech IlI

DPWHWO
DPWDAY
CITCLT
PLZREA

DPWASV
TCSGIS

TCSGIS

TCSRMF

DPWSTW

DPWWCD
DPWUTS

DPWCIS

DPWCIS

DPWCIS

DPWCIS

DPWCIS

ILPIEN
POLCOM

POLSVC
POLSPE
POLINV
POLINV
COPCOP

oT
oT
oT
oT

oT
oT

oT

oT

oT

oT
oT

oT

oT

oT

oT

oT

oT
oT

oT
oT
oT
oT
oT

GG
GE
GG
GE

GH
GG

GG

GG

GG

GG
GG

Gl

Gl

Gl

Gl

Gl

GG
GJ

GF
GE
GE
GE
GF

19 Public Works
19 Public Works
19 Community Resources

19 Planning & Zoning

19 Public Works
19 DTCS

19 DTCS
19 DTCS
19 Public Works

19 Public Works
19 Public Works

19 Public Works
19 Public Works
19 Public Works
19 Public Works
19 Public Works

19 DILP
19 Police

19 Police
19 Police
19 Police
19 Police
19 UMD Extension

3120 - Highways - Administration
3122 - Highways - Maintenance
6023 - Home & Community Based
Services

3050 - Research Division

3100 - Directors Office
2023 - GIS

2023 - GIS
2042 - Radio Maintenance

3142 - Environmental - Stormwater
Management

3143 - Environmental - Collections
3150 - Utilities - Adminstration &
Technical Support

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3112 - Engineering - Construction
Inspection

3410 - Enforcement

1513 - Information & Technology Bureau

1512 - Management Services Bureau
1532 - Special Operations Bureau
1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau

1531 - Criminal Investig Bureau

7200 - UMD Extension

40
40
40
40

40
40

40

40

40

40
40

40

40

40

40

40

40
40

40
40
40
40
40






Hourly Rate

20.11
16.48
16.48
16.48
16.48
30.04

18.2

18.2

16.48
18.2

18.2

o

o

O O oo

16.48
20.11
16.94
18.74
16.94

FTE

e i i i

(=Y

PR RPRPRRPERRRE

Annualize

Longevity

d Salary Annualized

41,829
34,278
34,278
34,278
34,278
62,483

37,856
37,856

34,278
37,856

37,856

34,278
41,829
35,235
38,979
35,235

O OO OoOOoOo

o o o

o

[eNeNeololNeoNollolNoNe]

Total

Salary

41,829
34,278
34,278
34,278
34,278
62,483

37,856
37,856

34,278
37,856

37,856
0

0
0

o

O O o

o

34,278
41,829
35,235
38,979
35,235

FICA
3,200
2,622
2,622
2,622
2,622
4,780

2,896
2,896

2,622
2,896

2,896

2,622
3,200
2,695
2,982
2,695

Pension

ITITTITIT

T

I

ITIITIT+~TITIXT

Pension

Amount
4,810
3,942
3,942
3,942
3,942
7,186

4,353
4,353

3,942
4,353

4,353

3,942
4,810
4,052
4,483
4,052

Insurance
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325

14,325
0

0
0

O O O

14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325



20.71
20.71
20.71
16.94
20.71
22.88

18.74
20.71
20.71
20.71
20.71
18.74

18.74

21.32
17.47
23.54
21.32
17.47
17.47

19.3
17.47
31.84

16.09
17.47

23.54
26.07
26.07
19.3
19.3

19.3

PR RPRPRRRERRPRRE = e i i i PR PR PR

[

e e el =

43,077
43,077
43,077
35,235
43,077
47,590

38,979
43,077
43,077
43,077
43,077
38,979

38,979

44,346
36,338
48,963
44,346
36,338
36,338
40,144
36,338
66,227

33,467
36,338

48,963
54,226
54,226
40,144
40,144

40,144

[eNeNeoNolNoNollolNolNe] o O OO OoOOoOo O OO oOOoOo

o o

O OO oo

43,077
43,077
43,077
35,235
43,077
47,590

38,979
43,077
43,077
43,077
43,077
38,979

38,979

44,346
36,338
48,963
44,346
36,338
36,338
40,144
36,338
66,227

33,467
36,338

48,963
54,226
54,226
40,144
40,144

40,144

3,295
3,295
3,295
2,695
3,295
3,641

2,982
3,295
3,295
3,295
3,295
2,982

2,982

3,392
2,780
3,746
3,392
2,780
2,780
3,071
2,780
5,066

2,560
2,780

3,746
4,148
4,148
3,071
3,071

3,071

IT ITIITIIITITITIT T ITITTITIT IITITITITXT

ITITTITT

T

4,954
4,954
4,954
4,052
4,954
5,473

4,483
4,954
4,954
4,954
4,954
4,483

4,483

5,100
4,179
5,631
5,100
4,179
4,179
4,617
4,179
7,616

3,849
4,179

5,631
6,236
6,236
4,617
4,617

4,617

14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325

14,325

14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325

14,325



19.3

19.3

17.47
19.3

21.32
17.47
17.98
26.85
24.29
21.94
19.86
21.94
26.85
17.98
17.98
21.94
21.94
32.79

26.85
24.29

21.94
26.85

26.85
19.86
19.86
19.86

17.98
19.86

17.98

[

P RRPRPRRRPRRPRRPRLRRERPRR

[

e e =

ol

40,144
40,144

36,338
40,144

44,346
36,338
37,398
55,848
50,523
45,635
41,309
45,635
55,848
37,398
37,398
45,635
45,635
68,203

55,848
50,523

45,635
55,848

55,848
41,309
41,309
41,309

37,398
41,309

37,398

[elNleNeoloNeololNoloNollolNolNolloNo] o
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o

40,144
40,144

36,338
40,144

44,346
36,338
37,398
55,848
50,523
45,635
41,309
45,635
55,848
37,398
37,398
45,635
45,635
68,203

55,848
50,523

45,635
55,848

55,848
41,309
41,309
41,309

37,398
41,309

37,398

3,071
3,071

2,780
3,071

3,392
2,780
2,861
4,272
3,865
3,491
3,160
3,491
4,272
2,861
2,861
3,491
3,491
5,218

4,272
3,865

3,491
4,272

4,272
3,160
3,160
3,160

2,861
3,160

2,861

IT

ITIIIIIIIITIIIITT

IT

ITTITXT IT

IT

4,617
4,617

4,179
4,617

5,100
4,179
4,301
6,423
5,810
5,248
4,751
5,248
6,423
4,301
4,301
5,248
5,248
7,843

6,423
5,810

5,248
6,423

6,423
4,751
4,751
4,751

4,301
4,751

4,301

14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325

14,325



19.86

32.79

19.86
26.85

22.61
22.61
22.61
20.47
18.51
22.61
24.99
20.47
18.51
20.47
22.61
27.64
27.64
27.64
24.99
20.47
20.47

24.99
20.47
20.47

24.99
18.51

20.47

22.61
20.47

[

[ RPRRPRRPRPRRPRPRRRPRRERRRRER

[

41,309
68,203

41,309
55,848

47,029
47,029
47,029
42,578
38,501
47,029
51,979
42,578
38,501
42,578
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14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325



34.06
27.81
34.06
27.81

37.7
34.06

34.06

34.06

34.06

34.06
34.06

41.69

41.69

41.69

41.69

41.69

34.06
46.11

30.79
27.81
27.81
27.81
30.79
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70,845
57,845
70,845
57,845

78,416
70,845

70,845
70,845
70,845

70,845
70,845

86,715
86,715
86,715
86,715
86,715

70,845
95,909

64,043
57,845
57,845
57,845
64,043
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70,845
57,845
70,845
57,845

78,416
70,845

70,845
70,845
70,845

70,845
70,845

86,715
86,715
86,715
86,715
86,715

70,845
95,909

64,043
57,845
57,845
57,845
64,043

5,420
4,425
5,420
4,425

5,999
5,420

5,420
5,420
5,420

5,420
5,420

6,634
6,634
6,634
6,634
6,634

5,420
7,337

4,899
4,425
4,425
4,425
4,899

1,662,814

ITT

IT

ITIT+—~TI

8,147
6,652
8,147
3,164

4,289
8,147

3,875
8,147
8,147

3,875
8,147

9,972
9,972
9,972
4,743
9,972

8,147
11,030

7,365
3,164
6,652
6,652
7,365

14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325

14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325
14,325

$21,185,050 $1,620,656



$21,608,751 $1,653,069

$0

$22,040,926 $1,686,131

$41,570 $0
$0

Steps $41,570 $3,180 $4,781 $49,531



Next

Total Service Next Step Step Employment
Cost Hire Date Years Rehire Date Month Year Union Fund Status Type
64,164 2/29/2016 4 Apr 2020 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
55,168 5/29/2019 1 Nov 2020 1810 Recreation Program Fund Occupied Permanent
55,168 12/9/2019 1 Dec 2020 1810 Recreation Program Fund Occupied Permanent
55,168 8/12/2019 1 Nov 2020 1810 Recreation Program Fund Occupied Permanent
55,168 10/30/2017 13 Mar 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
88,774 3/9/2015 5 Mar 2021 1810 Water & Sewer Operating Fund Occupied Permanent
59,430 3/30/2020 0 Mar 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
59,430 2/3/2020 0 Feb 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
55,168 4/13/2020 0 Apr 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
59,430 2/3/2020 0 Feb 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
59,430 3/16/2020 0 Mar 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
0 120 1810 General Fund Vacant Permanent
0 120 1810 General Fund Vacant Permanent
0 120 1810 Technology & Communications Fund Vacant Permanent
0 0 1810 Fire & Rescue Reserve Fund Vacant Permanent
0 120 1810 Technology & Communications Fund Vacant Permanent
0 120 1810 Technology & Communications Fund Vacant Permanent
0 120 1810 General Fund Vacant Permanent
0 0 1810 General Fund Vacant Permanent
0 0 1810 Environmental Services Fund Vacant Permanent
0 0 1810 Grants Fund Vacant Permanent
55,168 8/30/2018 2 Mar 2021 1810 Recreation Program Fund Occupied Permanent
64,164 1/6/2020 0 Jan 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
56,308 1/8/2018 2 Feb 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
60,769 12/11/2017 3 Feb 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
56,308 11/12/2018 2 Feb 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent



65,651 8/22/2016
65,651 6/13/2016
65,651 10/27/2016
56,308 7/19/2017
65,651 2/19/2018
71,029 10/1/2018

60,769 5/28/2019
65,651 6/24/2019
65,651 1/8/2018
65,651 6/27/2016
65,651 10/29/2018
60,769 3/18/2019

60,769 4/1/2019

67,163 6/8/2011
57,621 10/17/2016
72,665 10/27/2008
67,163 6/24/2019
57,621 5/30/2017
57,621 1/9/2017
62,157 10/1/2018
57,621 11/10/2014
93,235 10/6/2014

54,201 1/6/2020
57,621 11/7/2016

72,665 3/12/2012
78,935 7/9/2018
78,935 1/8/2018
62,157 8/21/2017
62,157 3/20/2017

62,157 8/22/2016
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Dec
Aug
Mar
May
Nov
Oct

May
Jun
Jan
Jun
Oct
Mar

Apr

Sep
Oct
May
Jun
May
Oct
Oct
Feb
Oct

Jan
Apr

Aug
Jul

Jan
Aug
Mar

Aug

2020
2020
2021
2020
2020
2020

2020
2020
2021
2020
2020
2021

2021

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2020

2021
2021

2020
2020
2021
2020
2021

2020

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810

Fire & Rescue Reserve Fund
Recreation Program Fund
Recreation Program Fund
General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
Water & Sewer Operating Fund
Water & Sewer Operating Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund

Recreation Program Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

Technology & Communications Fund

Technology & Communications Fund
Watershed Protection & Restoration Fund

Water & Sewer Operating Fund
General Fund

General Fund

Speed Cameras

General Fund

General Fund

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent



62,157 10/31/2016
62,157 9/5/2017

57,621 6/12/2017
62,157 7/10/2017

67,163 2/18/2020
57,621 10/28/2019
58,885 9/17/2018
80,868 5/30/2017
74,523 2/4/2019
68,699 2/22/2012
63,544 5/4/2015
68,699 10/1/2018
80,868 7/27/2015
58,885 2/4/2019
58,885 8/20/2018
68,699 9/15/2015
68,699 6/30/2014
95,589 2/3/2020

80,868 10/4/2004
74,523 6/11/2018

68,699 10/5/2015
80,868 8/12/2013

80,868 3/6/2017
63,544 3/6/2017
63,544 7/25/2016
63,544 11/3/2015

58,885 4/30/2018
63,544 6/27/2016

58,885 10/22/2007
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Oct
Sep

Jun
Jul

Feb
Oct
Sep
May
Feb
Feb
Jan
Oct
Jul
Feb
Aug
Feb
Jun
Feb

Apr
Jun

Oct
Aug

Mar
Mar
Jul

Apr

Apr
Jun

Nov

2020

2020

2020
2020

2021
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2021
2020
2021
2020
2021

2021
2020

2020
2020

2021
2021
2020
2021

2020
2020

2020

1810

1810

1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810

1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810

1810

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Recreation Program Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Technology & Communications Fund

General County Capital Projects
Watershed Protection & Restoration Fund

Water & Sewer Operating Fund

General Fund

General Fund
General Fund

Speed Cameras

General Fund

General Fund
General Fund

General Fund

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent



63,544 11/14/2016
95,589 3/17/2014

63,544 5/18/2018
80,868 3/2/2020

70,360 12/9/2019
70,360 1/6/2014
70,360 4/13/2012
65,056 7/11/2012
60,199 4/11/2016
70,360 5/16/2016
76,258 4/18/2016
65,056 9/2/2019
60,199 11/13/2018
65,056 10/24/2011
70,360 9/9/2014
82,826 1/9/2017
82,826 6/16/2014
82,826 8/5/2019
76,258 6/26/2017
65,056 7/30/2007
65,056 7/16/2014

76,258 10/7/2019
65,056 2/23/2015
65,056 11/18/2010

76,258 10/2/2017
60,199 9/17/2018

65,056 4/14/2014

70,360 7/10/2017
65,056 8/5/2019
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Nov
Mar

Sep
Mar

Dec
Sep
Jan
Oct
Sep
May
Apr
Oct
Nov
Oct
Apr
Jan
Jun
Aug
Jun
Jan
Jan

Dec
Feb
Feb

Oct
Sep

Dec

Sep
Aug

2020

2021

2020
2021

2020
2020
2021
2020
2020
2020
2021
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021

2020
2021
2021

2020
2020

2020

2020
2020

1810

1810

1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810
1810

1810
1810

1810

1810
1810

General Fund

Fire & Rescue Reserve Fund

General Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Recreation Program Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Water & Sewer Operating Fund
Water & Sewer Operating Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

Fire & Rescue Reserve Fund

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent



70,360 11/13/2018
90,062 2/3/2011

61,562 8/8/2016
84,908 10/3/2016
61,562 3/30/2020
72,045 11/18/2010
61,562 6/6/2011
61,562 2/8/2012
72,045 12/1/2005
72,045 1/2/2013
72,045 5/29/2018
72,045 9/17/2018
72,045 8/22/2016
61,562 3/6/2017
72,045 4/21/2014
100,595 3/7/2016

92,243 12/9/2019
92,243 1/6/2020
88,300 3/31/1986
92,243 2/16/2010
92,243 1/12/2004
61,562 10/29/2018
61,562 5/5/2014
84,908 1/25/2016
61,562 1/12/2015
84,908 10/17/2016

78,092 1/7/2019
78,092 2/20/2018
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Nov
Nov

Aug
Oct

Mar
Jun

Mar
Feb
Aug
Oct

May
Sep
Aug
Mar
Apr

Mar

Dec
Jan
Jul
Feb
Jan
Oct
May
Jan
Jan

Oct

Jan
Jan

2020

2020

2020
2020
2021
2020
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021

2020
2021
2020
2021
2021
2020
2020
2021
2021
2020

2021
2021

1810

1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810

Fire & Rescue Reserve Fund
Fire & Rescue Reserve Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

Recreation Program Fund
General Fund

Recreation Program Fund
Environmental Services Fund
General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

Technology & Communications Fund

Technology & Communications Fund
Technology & Communications Fund
Technology & Communications Fund
Technology & Communications Fund
Water & Sewer Operating Fund
Water & Sewer Operating Fund
General Fund

General Fund

Speed Cameras

General Fund

General Fund
General Fund

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent



66,568 1/17/2012
92,243 11/1/2004
103,222 11/4/2013

73,706 9/18/2007
86,965 5/30/2017
94,647 9/5/2017
62,925 11/19/2013
62,925 3/7/2016
94,647 11/26/2018

94,647 6/23/2008
80,025 4/15/2019

73,706 8/12/2013
86,965 1/13/2014

73,706 7/14/2008

80,025 9/24/2001
68,105 5/6/2013

73,706 8/15/2011
80,025 10/31/2016

86,965 3/6/2017

86,965 10/8/2012
80,025 9/29/2005
80,025 6/16/2014
80,025 9/14/2015
73,706 4/20/2015
64,387 10/6/2014

89,071 10/21/2013
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Jan
Nov
Nov

Aug
May
Sep
Nov
Mar
Nov

Mar
Apr

Aug
Jan

Jan

Sep
May

Aug
Oct

Mar
Oct
Jul

Jun
Jun
Apr
Oct

Oct

2021

2020

2020

2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2020

2021

2021

2020
2021

2021

2020
2020

2020
2020

2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2020

2020

1810

1810

1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810

1810

1810
1810

1810

1810
1810

1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810

General Fund
Fire & Rescue Reserve Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
Technology & Communications Fund

Technology & Communications Fund
General Fund

Environmental Services Fund
General Fund

Water & Sewer Operating Fund

Water & Sewer Operating Fund
Water & Sewer Operating Fund

Water & Sewer Operating Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
Fire & Rescue Reserve Fund
General Fund

General Fund

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent



75,490 1/11/2016
89,071 9/2/2008
64,387 9/5/2017
75,490 3/26/2012
105,849 6/18/2012

89,071 7/7/2003
81,983 1/26/2004

75,490 1/14/2013
81,983 10/29/2018

81,983 10/20/2014
64,387 7/11/2016
89,071 3/23/2015

89,071 11/13/2018
69,641 10/20/2011

69,641 7/19/2012
69,641 1/7/2019
75,490 6/9/2008
69,641 4/2/2007
69,641 1/23/2017

75,490 11/10/2008
65,824 10/14/2008

91,326 6/2/2011

65,824 3/19/2009
77,373 9/30/2013
77,373 8/1/2011

77,373 1/22/2008
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Nov
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Jan
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Nov
Nov
Aug
Jan

2021
2020
2020
2021
2020

2020
2020

2021
2020

2020

2020

2021

2020
2020

2021
2021
2020
2020
2021

2020
2020

2020

2020
2020
2020
2021

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810

1810
1810

1810

1810

1810

1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810

1810

1810
1810
1810
1810

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Technology & Communications Fund

General Fund

Water & Sewer Operating Fund

General Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund

Speed Cameras
General Fund
General Fund
Speed Cameras
General Fund

Fire & Rescue Reserve Fund
General Fund

General Fund

Recreation Program Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent



77,373 3/30/2020

71,302 1/8/2007
71,302 6/24/2019
77,373 7/1/2013

91,326 5/28/2019

77,373 2/13/2012
91,326 6/24/2019
91,326 10/5/2015
84,040 1/22/2019
71,302 4/27/2005

71,302 4/20/2010

77,373 1/28/2008
77,373 2/27/2012
77,373 2/28/2011
77,373 10/7/2013
86,072 5/1/2000

79,158 1/5/2009
79,158 8/16/2007
93,706 6/11/2018
73,061 7/19/2010
86,072 7/7/2014
79,158 2/2/2009

74,746 7/30/2007
69,022 8/20/2007
81,141 12/6/1999
81,141 1/12/2015
109,241 12/5/1994

81,141 12/5/2011
96,035 7/16/2012
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13
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Jan
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Jun
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Jul
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Dec
May

Jan
Jul
Jun
Jul
Jul
Feb

Jul

Aug
Dec
Jan
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Dec
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2021

2021
2020
2021

2020

2021
2020
2020
2021
2020

2020

2021
2020
2020
2020
2020

2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021

2020
2020
2020
2021
2020

2020
2020
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1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810

Technology & Communications Fund

Water & Sewer Operating Fund
Water & Sewer Operating Fund
General Fund

General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund

Technology & Communications Fund
General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

Fire & Rescue Reserve Fund

General Fund

Technology & Communications Fund
General County Capital Projects
Environmental Services Fund

Water & Sewer Operating Fund

Water & Sewer Operating Fund
General Fund

Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent



69,022 11/17/2010
74,746 1/29/2007
69,022 2/6/2012
81,141 7/26/2004
104,759 9/16/2019

81,141 8/2/1999
90,434 10/11/2011

98,489 7/30/1990
83,074 1/29/2001
70,583 10/15/2007

76,506 9/18/2006
107,411 9/18/2017

76,506 6/28/2004
98,489 6/20/1988
70,583 5/29/2007
76,506 11/27/2006
83,074 1/5/2009
70,583 7/30/2007
83,074 8/27/2007
117,274 1/22/2008

76,506 2/19/2008
98,489 8/11/1997
117,274 10/19/2015

83,074 6/28/2004
83,074 2/17/2009
98,489 11/13/2017
98,489 11/13/2017
70,583 6/13/2007
76,506 3/20/2006
83,074 9/28/1998

10
13

16

21
15

30
19
13

14

18
32
13
14
11
13
13
12

12
23

16
11

13
14

Aug
Jan
Apr
Jul

Sep

Aug
Oct

Jul
May
Oct

Sep
Sep

Jun
Jun
May
Feb
Jan
Sep
Aug
Jan

Feb
Aug
Oct

Jun
Feb
Nov
Nov
Aug
Mar
Sep

2020
2021
2021
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General Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Recreation Program Fund
Recreation Program Fund

General Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund

Technology & Communications Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Risk Management Self-Insurance

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent



117,274 7/14/2014 6 Jul 2020 1810 Technology & Communications Fund Occupied Permanent

83,074 3/4/2019 1 Mar 2022 1810 Water & Sewer Operating Fund Occupied Permanent
90,434 8/26/2013 7 Oct 2020 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
98,489 8/6/2018 14 Sep 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
98,489 1/27/2014 6 Jan 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
79,594 10/5/1965 30 Apr 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
76,506 8/20/2007 13 Aug 2020 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
76,506 1/18/2011 9 Jan 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
76,506 3/31/2008 12 Mar 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
83,074 1/5/1998 22 Jan 2021 1810 Fire & Rescue Reserve Fund Occupied Permanent
98,489 12/14/1992 28 Dec 2020 1810 Fire & Rescue Reserve Fund Occupied Permanent
72,243 6/9/2005 15 Oct 2020 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
72,243 8/20/2007 13 Aug 2020 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
72,243 1/20/2009 11 Jan 2022 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
100,992 2/17/1998 22 Feb 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
85,131 6/28/2004 16 Aug 2020 1810 Recreation Program Fund Occupied Permanent
85,131 10/10/2006 14 Oct 2021 1810 Recreation Program Fund Occupied Permanent
72,243 8/21/2006 14 Aug 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
92,689 5/16/2005 15 May 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
72,243 6/14/2004 16 Jun 2020 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
85,131 4/3/2006 14 Apr 2022 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
72,243 10/16/2006 14 Oct 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
100,992 8/17/1998 22 Aug 2020 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
110,186 9/28/1998 22 Sep 2020 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
85,131 12/1/2004 16 May 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
72,243 9/20/1999 20 Jan 2022 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent
72,243 10/2/2006 14 Oct 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent

100,992 6/13/2005 15 Jun 2021 1810 General Fund Occupied Permanent



120,348 2/21/2006
100,992 11/4/1996

61,810 8/4/2008
72,243 4/23/2012
85,131 4/29/2019

110,186 9/15/2008

72,243 2/5/2007
100,992 12/16/2013

85,131 11/29/1999

72,243 1/10/2005

92,689 1/22/2007
100,992 5/1/2000
100,992 11/14/2005
100,992 1/8/2007

92,689 11/9/2009
72,243 4/19/2004

100,992 11/28/2016
100,992 11/27/2006
72,243 3/7/2005
78,365 1/8/2007
92,689 3/1/2010
72,243 5/31/2005
85,131 11/1/2004
73,953 12/27/2004
103,594 1/31/1994
103,594 2/27/1989
95,069 4/9/1990
86,656 9/5/1978
80,273 6/2/2003

14

24

21
15
13
20
15
13

11

16

14
15
13
10
15
16
20
26
31
30
42
17

Feb
Nov

Aug
Apr
Apr

Sep

Feb
Dec

Nov
Jan
Jan
May
Nov
Jan

Nov
Apr

Nov
Nov
Mar
Jan
Mar
May
Nov
May
Jan
Feb
Apr
Jul
Jun

2022

2021

2020
2021
2021

2020

2022
2021

2020
2022
2021
2020
2020
2022

2021

2021

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2022
2022
2022
2020
2021

1810

1810

1810
1810
1810

1810

1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810

1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

Technology & Communications Fund
Technology & Communications Fund

Technology & Communications Fund
Technology & Communications Fund
Technology & Communications Fund

Technology & Communications Fund

Environmental Services Fund
Watershed Protection & Restoration Fund

Water & Sewer Operating Fund
Water & Sewer Operating Fund
Fleet Operations Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund
General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

Fire & Rescue Reserve Fund
General Fund

Recreation Program Fund
General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent



80,273 1/16/2001
87,287 3/27/1995
95,069 1/29/1990

103,594 12/27/1999

68,328 10/17/2005
123,495 7/24/2006

87,287 10/23/2000
113,086 6/27/2016

80,273 1/14/2002

103,594 6/25/2007

103,594 2/20/2001
73,953 4/19/2004
80,273 12/10/2001

80,273 2/25/2002
75,763 9/27/1999
85,641 11/24/1986
82,256 10/13/1998

89,443 6/25/2018
126,766 12/10/2007

106,271 12/10/2007
126,766 7/3/1989

89,443 6/19/1989
106,271 7/23/2007

75,763 11/26/2001
106,271 9/14/1987

75,763 5/15/2000

19
20
30

21

15
14

18

13
19
16
19

18
21
34
22

13

13
31

31
13
19
33

20

Jan
Jan
Jul

Dec

Oct
Jul

Oct
Jun

Jan

Jun
Feb
Apr
Dec

Feb
Sep
Nov
Oct

Jun
Dec

Dec
Jul

Jun
Jul

Nov
Sep

May

2021
2021
2020

2020

2020
2020

2021
2020

2022

2021
2021
2022
2021

2022
2020
2020
2021

2020

2021

2021
2021

2021
2020
2021
2020

2020

1810
1810
1810

1810

1810
1810

1810
1810

1810

1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810

1810

1810

1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810

1810

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

Technology & Communications Fund

General Fund

Water & Sewer Operating Fund

Water & Sewer Operating Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Technology & Communications Fund

Technology & Communications Fund

General Fund

Water & Sewer Operating Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent



115,986 6/21/1993
78,818 1/23/1995
99,901 7/24/1995

77,522 10/19/1998
119,034 3/6/2006

108,972 6/18/1990
77,522 12/4/2000
99,901 4/24/2000

108,972 3/20/2000

91,673 6/30/2008
99,901 4/23/1990
84,238 1/25/1999
77,522 3/8/1999
94,003 7/6/1987
111,797 10/31/1988

102,479 5/2/2016
111,797 3/5/2007
111,797 10/15/2007
86,345 11/12/1996
92,159 12/13/1993
100,488 1/4/1982

81,314 1/31/2000
92,159 12/18/1989
88,501 7/9/1990
96,308 12/15/1997
114,647 4/14/2008
88,501 5/27/1997
105,081 2/13/1995
88,501 1/29/1990

25

21
14

30
20
20

20

12
30
21
21
33
32

13
13
24
27
38

20
31
30
23
12
23
25
30

Jun
Jan
Jul

Dec
Mar

Jun
Dec
Apr

Mar

Sep
Apr
Jan
Mar
Jul

Oct

May
Mar
Oct

Nov
Dec
Jul

Jan
Dec
Jul
Dec
Apr
May
Feb
Jul

2020

2021

2021

2021
2022

2021
2020
2022

2022

2021
2021
2021
2022
2021
2021

2020
2022
2021
2020
2021
2020

2022
2020
2021
2020
2022
2021
2022
2020

1810

1810

1810

1810
1810

1810
1810
1810

1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

General Fund

Fire & Rescue Reserve Fund

General Fund

General Fund

Technology & Communications Fund

Technology & Communications Fund
Environmental Services Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund

Speed Cameras

General Fund
General Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Technology & Communications Fund

Environmental Services Fund
Environmental Services Fund
Water & Sewer Operating Fund

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent



98,737 1/28/1974
83,247 9/6/1988
98,737 8/22/1988
79,759 1/5/1981

103,029 8/20/1979
98,737 1/6/1992

94,465 1/6/1992
98,737 6/10/2002
98,737 2/5/1990

94,465 4/27/1981
98,737 12/26/1984

117,646 2/22/1988
117,646 4/23/1973
117,646 8/18/1986
112,417 1/17/1989
117,646 12/12/1988

98,737 4/7/1986
128,600 4/9/1984

90,632 10/10/1989
79,759 9/25/1989
83,247 11/28/1988
83,247 10/16/1989
90,632 7/1/1983
$2,436,281

46
32
32
39

41
28

28

18

30

39
36

32

47

34

31

32

34
36

31
31
32
31
37

$25,241,987

Jul
Sep
Aug
Jul

Sep
Jan

Jan
Jun
Feb

Jul
Jul

Feb
Mar
Aug
Jan
Dec

Apr
Apr

Oct
Sep
Jul
Oct
Jul

2050
2050
2050
2050

2050
2050

2050

2050

2050

2050
2050

2050

2050

2050

2050

2050

2050
2050

2050
2050
2050
2050
2050

1810
1810
1810
1810

1810
1810

1810

1810

1810

1810
1810

1810

1810

1810

1810

1810

1810
1810

1810
1810
1810
1810
1810

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

Technology & Communications Fund
Technology & Communications Fund

Technology & Communications Fund

General Fund

Environmental Services Fund
Water & Sewer Operating Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund
General Fund

General Fund

Speed Cameras

General Fund
General Fund
General Fund

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied

Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent



$2,485,006
$0
$2,534,706
$0
$0

$25,746,826
$0
$26,261,763
$0
$0

$504,840
$252,420
$514,937
$257,468

$762,308

$301,951

$811,839



Premium Rate

Premium

O OO OoOOoOo

00
00
00

[eNleNeololNeoNollolNolNe]

Code

Bureau

Bureau of Utilities

Bureau of Engineering

Bureau of Environmental Services

Classificatio
n
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

Funding
Status
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Exempt

Exempt

Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

FLSA



[eNeNeolNolNolNollolNolNe] o O OO OoOoOo O OO OoOOoOo

o o

O OO oo

Bureau of Utilities
Bureau of Utilities

Directors Office

Bureau of Environmental Services

Bureau of Utilities

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt



[elNleNeolloNeolNolNoloNollolNolNollolNo] o

o o

o O

O O oo

o

Bureau of Highways

Directors Office
Bureau of Environmental Services

Bureau of Utilities
Bureau of Engineering

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded

Unknown
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Unknown
Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt



eNelollolNeoNoloNellolololNoloNeolNollolNe o

o O o

o

o

Bureau of Utilities
Bureau of Utilities

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Unknown
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded

Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt



0

0

0 Bureau of Highways
0 Bureau of Highways
0

0

0

0

0

0

0 Bureau of Environmental Services
0 Directors Office

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

0

00 Bureau of Utilities

0 Bureau of Utilities

0 Bureau of Highways
0

0

0

0

0

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded

Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt



0

0

0

0

0 Directors Office

0 Directors Office

0

0

0

0

0 Bureau of Environmental Services
0 Bureau of Environmental Services
0 Bureau of Environmental Services
0 Bureau of Utilities

0 Bureau of Utilities

0 Bureau of Utilities

0 Bureau of Utilities

ocC Bureau of Engineering

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0 Directors Office

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded

Nonexempt
Exempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Exempt

Exempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt



O OO oo

O OO oo o

o

O O oo

Bureau of Facilities
Bureau of Utilities

Bureau of Engineering
Bureau of Engineering

Bureau of Engineering
Bureau of Engineering

Bureau of Engineering

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt



0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt

0 Bureau of Utilities FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 Bureau of Utilities FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 Bureau of Engineering FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 Bureau of Engineering FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt
0 Directors Office FT Classified Unknown Nonexempt
0 Bureau of Environmental Services FT Classified Funded  Nonexempt
00 Bureau of Utilities FT Classified Funded Exempt

0 Bureau of Utilities FT Classified Funded Nonexempt

0 FT Classified Funded Nonexempt



O OO oo

o O
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o O o
o

O OO O0OO0OOoOo

Bureau of Engineering

Bureau of Highways

Directors Office
Directors Office

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
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Bureau of Engineering

Bureau of Engineering

Bureau of Highways

FT Classified
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FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
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FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
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FT Classified
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FT Classified
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FT Classified
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Funded
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Funded
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Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Exempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
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Bureau of Environmental Services
Bureau of Environmental Services

Bureau of Utilities
Bureau of Utilities

Bureau of Engineering
Bureau of Engineering
Bureau of Engineering

Bureau of Engineering

Bureau of Engineering

Bureau of Highways

Directors Office

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Exempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
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Bureau of Facilities
Bureau of Utilities

Bureau of Utilities

Bureau of Utilities

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
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Bureau of Environmental Services
Bureau of Engineering

Bureau of Engineering

Bureau of Highways

Bureau of Facilities

Bureau of Environmental Services
Bureau of Environmental Services
Bureau of Utilities

Bureau of Engineering

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
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FT Classified
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FT Classified
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FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
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Funded
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Funded
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Funded
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Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
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Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
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00
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00

Bureau of Highways
Bureau of Highways

Directors Office

Bureau of Environmental Services

Bureau of Environmental Services
Bureau of Utilities

Bureau of Engineering
Bureau of Engineering
Bureau of Engineering
Bureau of Engineering

Bureau of Engineering

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified

FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified
FT Classified

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded
Funded

Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt

Nonexempt
Exempt

Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt
Nonexempt






Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union

Union

Union
Union

Union

Union
Union
Union

Union
Union

Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union Status

Elist
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
7010000000-3155000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1330000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1510000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1520000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2043000000-999999999970000000022000

2030000000-1700000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2032000000-999999999999999999999900

6030000000-2060000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3113000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1520000000-999999999999999999999900
2000000000-3141000000-999999999999999999999900
2600000000-1700000000-999999999960000000023800
2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900

Functional ARea
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000

PWPWWRADOO000000

PSPDITRS00000000

PSPDITRS00000000

GGGG000000000000
PSPDITRS00000000

PSPDITRS00000000

PSPDCAADO0000000
PSPDCOPO00000000
GGGG000000000000

PSPS000000000000
GGGG000000000000

GGGG000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PSPDCOPO00000000
PWPWO000000000000
PSFDUASIO0000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000

Position Manager ID
008227
008032
008098
008098
008020
009361

006061
006084

003004
006078

006084

006548
006251
002083

013198
013171

009109
006287
009319

008032
008227
008195
008104
008098

Manager Name
Sajauskas, Julija
O'Malley Ill, Edward
Keenan, Elizabeth
Keenan, Elizabeth
Harden, William
Williams, Sonya

Glass, Donna
Collins, Jaime

Irvin, Janet
Neubauer, Christopher

Collins, Jaime

Johnson, Luther
Yetter, Michael
Calantonio, Dominick

Nwadiuko, Nneoma
Tello Maurtua, Sandra

Siegert, Edward
Reidy-Hall, Jennifer
Hord, Howard

O'Malley Ill, Edward
Sajauskas, Julija
Madera, Matthew
Potter, Karen
Keenan, Elizabeth



Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union

2030000000-1734000000-999999999999999999999900
2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3030000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1330000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1180000000-999999999999999999999900
7010000000-3155000000-999999999999999999999900
7010000000-3155000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1511000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3100000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3430000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3430000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1180000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-7100000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2021000000-999999999999999999999900

6030000000-2022000000-999999999999999999999900
7360000000-3142000000-999999999999999999999900

7010000000-3152000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
2120000000-1532000000-999999999970000000019400
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

PSPS000000000000

RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
PWPZ000000000000

GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000
PWPWWRADOOO00000
PWPWWRADO0000000
PSPDHRADOO000000
PSPDITRS00000000

PSPDITRS00000000

RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
GGGG000000000000
CSCS000000000000
GGGG000000000000

GGGG000000000000
PWPWO000000000000

PWPWMDWL00000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PSPDSORL00000000
PSPDITRS00000000

PSPDITRS00000000

007502
008022
008186
008068
008178
005065

003049
002114
009366
009364
006023
006061

006061

008092
008169
008109
009017
012065
012065
002114
036007
013185

002128
009324

009404
012015
012046
006778
006061

006061

Tanner, Bradley
Harden, Holly
Knoerlein, Matthew
McNamara, Daniel
Chamberlain, Caitlin
Hartner Jr, John

Carter, Stephanie
Hof, Dean
Gruenfelder, Angela
Sherman, Gregory
Morris, Stacie
Glass, Donna

Glass, Donna

Trumbull, Dawn

Simon, Stephanie
Bowen, Scott
Bishop-Crouch, Melanie
Anest, Cathy

Anest, Cathy

Hof, Dean

Hansen, Glenn

Price, Rodney
Richmond, Mark

Musgrove, Calvin
Saucedo, Brenda
Huskins, Thomas

von Briesen, Frederick
Glass, Donna

Glass, Donna



Union

Union

Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union

Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union

Union

1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1514000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1532000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1521000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3120000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6026000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6030000000-999999999999999999999900
2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1320000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1340000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1330000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1320000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3430000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1600000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2030000000-999999999999999999999900

4000000000-3100000000-9999999999C0044.0.310000
7360000000-3142000000-999999999999999999999900

7010000000-3152000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1520000000-999999999999999999999900
2120000000-1532000000-999999999970000000019400
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1531000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1532000000-999999999999999999999900

PSPDITRS00000000

PSPDITRS00000000

PSPDACADO0000000
PSPDITRS00000000

PSPDSCHBUS000000
PSPDOSCO00000000
PWPWO000000000000
CSCS000000000000
CSCS000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PSPS000000000000
GGGG000000000000

Blank
PWPWO000000000000

PWPWMDWL00000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PSPDCOPO00000000
PSPDSORL00000000
PSPDITRS00000000

PSPDCIWF00000000
PSPDITRS00000000

PSPDSOADO00000000

006061

006061

009338
006061

006356
009114
002006
010105
008196
008034
003059
003063
003027
003023
012065
011000
002076

013121
009077

009476
009081

012015
006114
006778
006061

006549
006061

006220

Glass, Donna
Glass, Donna

Baracco, Deborah
Glass, Donna

Trodden IV, Thomas
Ward, Dennis
Burton, Rose
Swann, Kaya

Peet, Katie

Guion, Cynthia
Lewis-Harris, Leslie
Stewart, Diane
Simms, Sonya
Edwards, Carrileen
Anest, Cathy

Pettit, Diana
VACANT VACANT

Walsh, Sharon
Slater, John

VACANT VACANT
Koelsch, Donald

Saucedo, Brenda
Porter, William

von Briesen, Frederick
Glass, Donna

Zirk, Cory
Glass, Donna

Capone, James



Union

Union

Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union

Union

Union
Union

Union

Union
Union

1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

2030000000-1731000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1511000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1220000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-6022000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3040000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3040000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3060000000-999999999999999999999900
7010000000-3154000000-999999999999999999999900
7010000000-3155000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1511000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1511000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1512000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1531000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1511000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1600000000-999999999999999999999900
2030000000-1700000000-999999999999999999999900

PSPDITRS00000000

PSPS000000000000

PSPDHRADO0000000
GGGG000000000000

CSCS000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
PWPZ000000000000
PWPZ000000000000
PWPZ000000000000

PWPWSDADO0O000000
PWPWWRADOOO00000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PSPDHRADOO000000
PSPDHRET00000000
PSPDITRS00000000

PSPDMSSS00000000
PSPDCIWF00000000
PSPDITRS00000000

PSPDHRADOO000000
PSPDITADO0O000000

PSPDITRS00000000

PSPS000000000000
PSPS000000000000

006061

007331

006023
002140

010130
008195
008196
008104
008098
008095
005045
005047
005027
009344
009364
012042
012015
012028
013313
013253
006061

006696

006061

013313
006295

006084

011090
007004

Glass, Donna
Robinson, William

Morris, Stacie
Miller, Mark

Jenkins, Regina
Madera, Matthew
Peet, Katie

Potter, Karen
Keenan, Elizabeth
Wienckowski, Adam
Sauer, Julia
Cataldo, Anthony
Burgess, Beth
Madison, Maria
Sherman, Gregory
Smith Ill, James
Saucedo, Brenda
Blotzer Jr, William
Costello, Kevin
Johnson, Michael
Glass, Donna

Cutsail, William
Glass, Donna

Costello, Kevin
Janowich, Jayson

Collins, Jaime

Jolly, Darlene
VACANT VACANT



Union

Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union

Union
Union

2030000000-1731000000-999999999999999999999900

2030000000-1711000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3120000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3120000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6022000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
2000000000-3141000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3100000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1120000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6022000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6024000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2030000000-999999999999999999999900

6030000000-2032000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2032000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2060000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2043000000-999999999970000000022000
7010000000-3155000000-999999999999999999999900
7010000000-3155000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3123000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
2120000000-1532000000-999999999970000000019400
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1512000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1511000000-999999999999999999999900

PSPS000000000000

PSPS000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
CSCS000000000000
CSCS000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
GGGG000000000000
CSCS000000000000
CSCS000000000000
GGGG000000000000

GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000
PWPWWRADOOO00000
PWPWWRADO0000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PSPDSORL00000000
PSPDITADO0O000000

PSPDMSSS00000000
PSPDHRADOO000000

007010

013296

009114
009079
010061
010002
008227
008098
008092
008114
009471
009017
002168
010028
010075
002076

013198
013198
013171
002083
009486
009344
009088
012028
006778
006279

013233
013313

Concha, Antonio
Lang, Thomas

Ward, Dennis
Wolf, Matthew
Saathoff, Cynthia
Hollywood, Sean
Sajauskas, Julija
Keenan, Elizabeth
Trumbull, Dawn
Gordon, Shavon
Ozbolt, Joel
Bishop-Crouch, Melanie
Feldmark, Joshua
Ethridge, Linda
Riley, Nancy
VACANT VACANT

Nwadiuko, Nneoma
Nwadiuko, Nneoma
Tello Maurtua, Sandra
Calantonio, Dominick
Hindt, Robert
Madison, Maria
Biddle, Jennifer
Blotzer Jr, William

von Briesen, Frederick

Myers, James

Burke, Cassandra
Costello, Kevin



Union

Union

Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union

Union

Union
Union

Union

Union
Union

Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union

1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

2030000000-1711000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-6000000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3100000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3100000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1330000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6022000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2032000000-999999999999999999999900

6030000000-2060000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3142000000-999999999999999999999900

2000000000-3143000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3142000000-999999999999999999999900

7010000000-3150000000-999999999999999999999900

7010000000-3152000000-999999999999999999999900
7010000000-3150000000-999999999999999999999900

7010000000-3155000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1511000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1511000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1511000000-999999999999999999999900
2030000000-1710000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6020000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3100000000-999999999999999999999900

PSPDITRS00000000

PSPS000000000000

CSCS000000000000

RPRP000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
GGGG000000000000
CSCS000000000000
GGGG000000000000

GGGG000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000

PWPWTSADOO0O00000

PWPWMDWLO0000000
PWPWTSADOO000000

PWPWWRADOOO00000
PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PSPDHRADO0000000
PSPDHRADOO000000
PSPDHRADO0000000
PSPS000000000000

CSCS000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

006084

013296

010070

008169
009017
009017
003027
010179
013198

013171

009077

009317
009077

013201

009476
009344

009364
012069

012028
012015
013313
013313
013313
007437
010009

009017

Collins, Jaime
Lang, Thomas
Mattis, Cheryl

Simon, Stephanie
Bishop-Crouch, Melanie
Bishop-Crouch, Melanie
Simms, Sonya

DeCray, Jeannie
Nwadiuko, Nneoma

Tello Maurtua, Sandra
Slater, John

Kreis, Mark
Slater, John

Campbell, Donald

VACANT VACANT
Madison, Maria

Sherman, Gregory
Kirk, Bryan

Blotzer Jr, William
Saucedo, Brenda
Costello, Kevin
Costello, Kevin
Costello, Kevin
Hummel, Joshua
Henry, Michelle

Bishop-Crouch, Melanie



Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union

Union
Union

Union

Union

Union

Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union

Union

Union
Union
Union
Union

1000000000-1340000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1330000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1330000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3430000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2022000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3133000000-999999999999999999999900
7010000000-3150000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3113000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3111000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1530000000-999999999999999999999900

2120000000-1532000000-999999999970000000019400
1000000000-1520000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1532000000-999999999999999999999900
2120000000-1532000000-999999999970000000019400
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

2030000000-1710000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6020000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900

2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1191000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3430000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6022000000-999999999999999999999900

GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
GGGG000000000000

PWPWFMADO0O000000
PWPWTSADOO000000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PSPDINADOOOOOOOO

PSPDSORL0O0000000
PSPDCOPO00000000
PSPDSOADO0O000000
PSPDSORL00000000
PSPDITRS00000000

PSPS000000000000
CSCS000000000000

RPRP000000000000

RPRP000000000000
GGGG000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
CSCS000000000000

003063
003027
003049
012065
002128

009013
009346

009109
009074

012069

009020

009078

012028
006297

006778
006114
006275
006778
006061

007018
010009

008036

008014
002002
012065
010179

Stewart, Diane
Simms, Sonya
Carter, Stephanie
Anest, Cathy
Price, Rodney

John, David
Beschner, Ross

Siegert, Edward
Kwiatkowski, Paul

Kirk, Bryan
Alexander, Trellis
Risso, Jon

Blotzer Jr, William
Ehart, Thomas

von Briesen, Frederick
Porter, William
Moskala, Peter

von Briesen, Frederick
Glass, Donna

Lepore, Martin
Henry, Michelle

Young, Lynne
Johannes, Heather

Anest, Cathy
DeCray, Jeannie



Union

Union
Union
Union

Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union

6030000000-2030000000-999999999999999999999900

7010000000-3155000000-999999999999999999999900
7010000000-3155000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3111000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1512000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1512000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1512000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6030000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1600000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3010000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1320000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2022000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1520000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1512000000-999999999999999999999900
2030000000-1711000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2022000000-999999999999999999999900
4000000000-3100000000-9999999999C0044.0.310000

2000000000-3144000000-999999999999999999999900
7010000000-3150000000-999999999999999999999900

7010000000-3155000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900

GGGG000000000000

PWPWWRADOOO00000
PWPWWRADOOO00000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PSPDMSSS00000000
PSPDITRS00000000

PSPDITRS00000000

PSPDMSADO0000000
PSPDMSADO0000000
CSCS000000000000
PSPS000000000000
PWPZ000000000000

GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PSPDCOPO00000000
PSPDMSADO0000000
PSPS000000000000

RPRP000000000000
GGGG000000000000
Blank
PWPW000000000000
PWPWTSADO0000000

PWPWWRADOOOO0000

PWPWO000000000000

002076

009344
009344
009054

009081

012006
012042
012035
013233
006084

006061

006183
006062
010039
011090
009034

003080
002128
012028
006074
013233
007218

008107
002128
013121
009296
009346

009344
012035

VACANT VACANT

Madison, Maria
Madison, Maria
Love, Brandon

Koelsch, Donald

Schmidt, Heather
Smith Ill, James
Reynold, Steven
Burke, Cassandra
Collins, Jaime

Glass, Donna

Williams, Christopher
Heller Jr, James
Bonzon, Erin

Jolly, Darlene
Edmondson, Chad

Bennett, Leslie
Price, Rodney
Blotzer Jr, William
Dombrowsky, Aaron
Burke, Cassandra
Wilson, Steven

Turner, Glen
Price, Rodney
Walsh, Sharon
Wilcom, Alan
Beschner, Ross

Madison, Maria
Reynold, Steven



Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union

Union
Union
Union

Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

1000000000-1511000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1520000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1531000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1510000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1600000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-7200000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3120000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1130000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6020000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-6010000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6026000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-6000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3100000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3100000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1330000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1340000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2032000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3430000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3430000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6022000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6022000000-999999999999999999999900
6040010000-1210000000-999999999999999999999900

PSPDHRADO0O000000
PSPDCOPO00000000
PSPDCIWF00000000
PSPDCAADO0000O000
PSPS000000000000

CSCS000000000000
PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
GGGG000000000000
CSCS000000000000

CSCS000000000000
CSCS000000000000

CSCS000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000

GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
CSCS000000000000
CSCS000000000000
GGCARMADO0O000000

013253
006114
006224
013247
011000

037001
013358

009117
010019
010025

010024
002006

010002
008013
008024
008034
008112
008017
009018
009017

003027
003063
013198

012065
012065
012042
012042
010061
010061
013079

Johnson, Michael
Porter, William
Hejazi, Sudabeh
Breeden, Theresa
Pettit, Diana

Hodiak, Richard
Kovach, Mark

Tressler, April
Sonnier, Yolanda
VACANT VACANT

VACANT VACANT
Burton, Rose

Hollywood, Sean

Moody, Bryan

Bryan, Philip

Guion, Cynthia
Charity-Shipman, Claudia
Morgal, Nicola

Meunier, Thomas
Bishop-Crouch, Melanie

Simms, Sonya
Stewart, Diane
Nwadiuko, Nneoma

Anest, Cathy
Anest, Cathy
Smith 1ll, James
Smith Ill, James
Saathoff, Cynthia
Saathoff, Cynthia
Lanham, Amy



Union

Union

Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union

Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union

6030000000-2011000000-999999999999999999999900

7010000000-3114000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1532000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1511000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

2030000000-1712000000-999999999999999999999900
2030000000-1740000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3122000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6020000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3030000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1330000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3430000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3430000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3420000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3400000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-6022000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6022000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6022000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1220000000-999999999999999999999900

GGGG000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PSPDSOADO0O000000
PSPDHRADO0000000
PSPDITRS00000000

PSPS000000000000
PSPS000000000000

PWPWHMADOO000000
CSCS000000000000

RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
PWPZ000000000000
PWPZ000000000000

GGGG000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000

CSCS000000000000
CSCS000000000000
CSCS000000000000
GGGG000000000000

002068

009020

009074

012015
012028
012006
006220
006023
006084

007022
007432

009243
010009

008032
008019
008239
008126
005003
005030

003027
012065
012065
012055
012005

010144
010130
010144
002140

Schneider, Raymond
Alexander, Trellis
Kwiatkowski, Paul

Saucedo, Brenda
Blotzer Jr, William
Schmidt, Heather
Capone, James
Morris, Stacie
Collins, Jaime

Sanchez, Joseph
Baker, Vincent

French, Francis
Henry, Michelle

O'Malley Ill, Edward
Eckert, William
Wise, Stephanie
Young, Joynel
Boone, Laura
VACANT VACANT

Simms, Sonya
Anest, Cathy
Anest, Cathy
Mock, Donald
Frances, Robert

Olsen, Patricia
Jenkins, Regina
Olsen, Patricia
Miller, Mark



Union

Union

Union
Union
Union

Union

Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union

Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

6030000000-2032000000-999999999999999999999900

6030000000-2032000000-999999999999999999999900

6030000000-2022000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2022000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2042000000-999999999999999999999900

6030000000-2042000000-999999999999999999999900

2000000000-3141000000-999999999999999999999900
7360000000-3142000000-999999999999999999999900

7010000000-3154000000-999999999999999999999900
7010000000-3152000000-999999999999999999999900
6020020000-1190000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3113000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3113000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1512000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1511000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1512000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1514000000-999999999999999999999900
2030000000-1734000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3122000000-999999999999999999999900
2050000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3100000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1330000000-999999999999999999999900

GGGG000000000000

GGGG000000000000

GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000

GGGG000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000

PWPWSDADO0O000000
PWPWMDWLO0000000
GGGG000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PSPDMSADO0000000
PSPDHRADOO000000
PSPDMSADO0000000
PSPDACADO0000000
PSPS000000000000
PWPWHMADOOOO0000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
RPRP000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
GGGG000000000000

002076

013198

002128
002128
013044

013044

009294
009077

009408
009404
009124
009109
009109
009078

012069

009020

012028
012035
006296
006023
013233
009338
007291
009446
008018
008041
008109
009017
003049

VACANT VACANT
Nwadiuko, Nneoma

Price, Rodney
Price, Rodney
Harrod, Michael

Harrod, Michael

Dannis, Jeffrey
Slater, John

Ball, David
Musgrove, Calvin
Bois, Gary
Siegert, Edward
Siegert, Edward
Risso, Jon

Kirk, Bryan
Alexander, Trellis

Blotzer Jr, William
Reynold, Steven
Lampe, Steven
Morris, Stacie
Burke, Cassandra
Baracco, Deborah
Alliger, Sean
Triplett, Darrell
Milani, Michael
Linz, Robert
Bowen, Scott
Bishop-Crouch, Melanie
Carter, Stephanie



Union
Union
Union

Union

Union
Union

Union
Union

Union

Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union

Union

Union

Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union

Union

1000000000-1330000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3430000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1220000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1220000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-2050000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2032000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3130000000-999999999999999999999900
7010000000-3150000000-999999999999999999999900

7010000000-3150000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1520000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1531000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-5000000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3030000000-999999999999999999999900

6030000000-2023000000-999999999999999999999900

6030000000-2043000000-999999999970000000022000

1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
7010000000-3155000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1514000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1531000000-999999999999999999999900

GGGG000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
GGGG000000000000

GGGG000000000000

GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWTSADOO000000

PWPWTSADOO0O00000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPW000000000000
PSPDCOPO00000000
PSPDITRS00000000
PSPDCIWF00000000
CSCS000000000000
RPRP000000000000
PWPZ000000000000
GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWWRADOOOO0000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PSPDACADO0000000
PSPDITADO0O000000

PSPDCIWF00000000

003027
012065
002140

002140

002095
002076

013213
013201

009344

012028
012015
006074
006061

006696
010009
008146
005028

009100

002076

012035
009486

012006
012042
009338
006295

006294

Simms, Sonya
Anest, Cathy
Miller, Mark

Miller, Mark

Richardson, Donna
VACANT VACANT

Koontz, Patsy
Campbell, Donald

Madison, Maria

Blotzer Jr, William
Saucedo, Brenda
Dombrowsky, Aaron
Glass, Donna

Cutsail, William
Henry, Michelle
Maynard, Timothy
Goins, Geoffrey

Slivinsky, Robert
VACANT VACANT

Reynold, Steven
Hindt, Robert

Schmidt, Heather
Smith Ill, James

Baracco, Deborah
Janowich, Jayson

Zammillo, James



Union

Union

Union

Union
Union

Union
Union
Union

Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

2030000000-1740000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3030000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1320000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2032000000-999999999999999999999900

6030000000-2043000000-999999999970000000022000
2000000000-3143000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1500000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1512000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1520000000-999999999999999999999900
2120000000-1532000000-999999999970000000019400
1000000000-3120000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3030000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3130000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1520000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6022000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2032000000-999999999999999999999900

2000000000-3144000000-999999999999999999999900
2000000000-3143000000-999999999999999999999900
7010000000-3154000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3113000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1520000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1512000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1500000000-999999999999999999999900

PSPDITADO0O000000

PSPS000000000000

PWPZ000000000000

GGGG000000000000
GGGG000000000000

GGGG000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PSPDPCADO0000000
PSPDMSADO0000000
PSPDCOPO00000000
PSPDSORL00000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPZ000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PSPDCOPO00000000
CSCS000000000000
GGGG000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000

PWPWSDADO0O000000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWO000000000000
PSPDCOPO00000000
PSPDMSADO0000000
PSPDPCADO0000000

006279

007432

005006

003023
013198

013044
009317
009081

012069

006676
013233
006074
006542
009114
005006

013073
012042
012035
006712
010029
013198

009296
009317
009344
009109
012042
006074
006183
006571

Myers, James
Baker, Vincent
LaRose, Anthony

Edwards, Carrileen
Nwadiuko, Nneoma

Harrod, Michael
Kreis, Mark
Koelsch, Donald

Kirk, Bryan

Knutson, Kristopher
Burke, Cassandra
Dombrowsky, Aaron
Youssi, Adam
Ward, Dennis
LaRose, Anthony

Colston, John
Smith 1ll, James
Reynold, Steven
Levy, Mary
McCague, Meridy
Nwadiuko, Nneoma

Wilcom, Alan

Kreis, Mark

Madison, Maria
Siegert, Edward
Smith 1ll, James
Dombrowsky, Aaron
Williams, Christopher
Llewellyn, Sherry



Union
Union
Union

Union

Union
Union

Union

Union

Union

Union
Union

Union

Union

Union

Union

Union

Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

1000000000-3120000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3122000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-6023000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-3050000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3100000000-999999999999999999999900
6030000000-2023000000-999999999999999999999900

6030000000-2023000000-999999999999999999999900

6030000000-2042000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3142000000-999999999999999999999900

2000000000-3143000000-999999999999999999999900
7010000000-3150000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3112000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-3410000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1513000000-999999999999999999999900

1000000000-1512000000-999999999999999999999900
2120000000-1532000000-999999999970000000019400
1000000000-1531000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-1531000000-999999999999999999999900
1000000000-7200000000-999999999999999999999900

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWHMADOO000000
CSCS000000000000
PWPZ000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
GGGG000000000000

GGGG000000000000

GGGG000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PWPWTSADOO0O00000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000

PWPWO000000000000
PSPDITADO0O000000

PSPDMSADO0000000
PSPDSORL00000000
PSPDCIWF00000000

PSPDCIWF00000000

CSCS000000000000

009079
009244
010035
005012

009017
009100

009100

013044

009077

009317
009344

009081

009081

012069

009078

009078

012006
006295

013233
006542
006070
006290
002005

Wolf, Matthew
Barker, James
Weimer, Joan

Bronow, Jeff

Bishop-Crouch, Melanie
Slivinsky, Robert

Slivinsky, Robert
Harrod, Michael
Slater, John

Kreis, Mark
Madison, Maria

Koelsch, Donald
Koelsch, Donald
Kirk, Bryan
Risso, Jon
Risso, Jon

Schmidt, Heather
Janowich, Jayson

Burke, Cassandra
Youssi, Adam
Kruhm, Eric
Baker, Ronald
Robbins, Lonnie






Manager ADPID Email
12667 asterner@howardcountymd.gov
16008 nljohnson@howardcountymd.onmicrosoft.com
12592 cbanta@howardcountymd.gov
12592 bripley@howardcountymd.gov
1089 janest@howardcountymd.gov
13714 agruenfelder@howardcountymd.gov

1219 pterrill@howardcountymd.gov
20938

20143
747

20938

171
3369
13985

12802
14377

19254
10226
9719

16008

12667

10769 soliver@howardcountymd.gov
13896 mgratz@howardcountymd.gov
12592 abell@howardcountymd.gov



16198
1652
9712
1704
15742
14375

10665
16735
18331
11442
14577
1219

1219

11301
12876
12355
16339
9331

9331

16735

2675

18157
11684

20324
2979
11156
1636
1219

1219

emcnamara@howardcountymd.gov
kfagan@howardcountymd.gov
kejones@howardcountymd.gov
testeban@howardcountymd.gov
kpalich@howardcountymd.gov
jtyler@howardcountymd.gov

cwarfel@howardcountymd.gov
namiller@howardcountymd.gov
bmcguire@howardcountymd.gov
mslappo@howardcountymd.gov
lafrank@howardcountymd.gov
euanthony@howardcountymd.gov

Imcknight@howardcountymd.gov

eomalley@howardcountymd.gov
arhine@howardcountymd.gov
sppoholsky@howardcountymd.gov
nstewart@howardcountymd.gov
jmack@howardcountymd.gov
walexion@howardcountymd.gov
ksica@howardcountymd.gov
CAWilliams@howardcountymd.gov
DTutko@howardcountymd.gov

hyang@howardcountymd.gov
shjohnson@howardcountymd.gov

nnelson@howardcountymd.gov
ateranto@howardcountymd.gov
hschmidt@howardcountymd.gov
sturek@howardcountymd.gov
tmartin@howardcountymd.gov

aromero@howardcountymd.gov



1219

1219

1729
1219

11847
20786
20587
15828
16373
6322

14723
10679
20750
19080
9331

2196

19974
9791

12549
2979
3277
1636
1219

7616
1219

289

algreen@howardcountymd.gov
kimwilson@howardcountymd.gov

Ihenry@howardcountymd.gov
tequeen@howardcountymd.gov

sfadden@howardcountymd.gov
cbaumgartner@howardcountymd.gov
bdavis@howardcountymd.gov
kcostin@howardcountymd.gov
pmatthews@howardcountymd.gov
sbutler@howardcountymd.gov
sschleicher@howardcountymd.gov
kburkowske@howardcountymd.gov
dalston@howardcountymd.gov
Iroussell@howardcountymd.gov
rcoleman@howardcountymd.gov

JCappelletti@howardcountymd.gov
Imorrow@howardcountymd.gov

jbacon@howardcountymd.gov
ktopping@howardcountymd.gov

mkramme@howardcountymd.gov
MMcChesney@howardcountymd.gov
crudacille@howardcountymd.gov
thennessey@howardcountymd.gov

spoteat@howardcountymd.gov
shaislip@howardcountymd.gov

sdstahly@howardcountymd.gov



1219 scain@howardcountymd.gov

2249 mhussle@howardcountymd.gov
14577
16782
10401 Isohi@howardcountymd.gov
10769 amjones@howardcountymd.gov
16373 esizemore@howardcountymd.gov
13896 rclark@howardcountymd.gov
12592 klewis@howardcountymd.gov
7891 wbanks@howardcountymd.gov
14372 jschleicher@howardcountymd.gov
21527 juedwards@howardcountymd.gov
16466 kclifford@howardcountymd.gov
9986 tmaben@howardcountymd.gov
11442 KRushing@howardcountymd.gov
11269 sadebayo@howardcountymd.gov
2979 JFrias@howardcountymd.gov
1139 jowood@howardcountymd.gov
318 rbrock@howardcountymd.gov
6330 jsoule@howardcountymd.gov
1219 SAllison@howardcountymd.gov
afischer@howardcountymd.gov
13749 astevenson@howardcountymd.gov
1219 kflanigan@howardcountymd.gov
318 tknox@howardcountymd.gov
7617 [thompson@howardcountymd.gov
20938 jvanderbosch@howardcountymd.gov
10031 dsumpter@howardcountymd.gov

cbeatty@howardcountymd.gov



7073

7861

20786
19754
12134
14777
12667
12592
11301
13937
10274
16339
13337
12150
11270

12802
12802
14377
13985
18438
9986

17511
1139

1636

10648

21375
318

tnamie@howardcountymd.gov
fd8326 @howardcountymd.gov

ARIill@howardcountymd.gov
rashwell@howardcountymd.gov
jkrebs@howardcountymd.gov
KDColeman@howardcountymd.gov
RPayen@howardcountymd.gov
mjackson@howardcountymd.gov
ekeenan@howardcountymd.gov
Imajor@howardcountymd.gov
ppayne@howardcountymd.gov
rroehrich@howardcountymd.gov
mhoover@howardcountymd.gov
daperez@howardcountymd.gov
rmccracken@howardcountymd.gov
egonzalez@howardcountymd.gov

showley@howardcountymd.gov
gobiozor@howardcountymd.gov
vwebb@howardcountymd.gov
DKanagarajah@howardcountymd.gov
gsherman@howardcountymd.gov
gpereira@howardcountymd.gov
djpbowman@howardcountymd.gov
romarshall@howardcountymd.gov
cmata@howardcountymd.gov

mlarson@howardcountymd.gov

slitz@howardcountymd.gov
tlarimore @howardcountymd.gov



20938

7861

3985

12876
16339
16339
20750
18637
12802

14377

9791

1900
9791

9395

9986

11442
7621

1139
2979
318
318
318
13500
17395

16339

tgthompson@howardcountymd.gov
rewilson@howardcountymd.gov
tbradley@howardcountymd.gov

jmrutledge@howardcountymd.gov
jrideout@howardcountymd.gov
jzeller@howardcountymd.gov
mdaniel@howardcountymd.gov
nkeplinger@howardcountymd.gov
aaultmon@howardcountymd.gov

ewickenheiser@howardcountymd.gov
mpierpoint@howardcountymd.gov

ecarrera@howardcountymd.gov
jgoldsberry@howardcountymd.gov

kjohnson@howardcountymd.gov

jpalmer@howardcountymd.gov
HMcDaniel@howardcountymd.gov

ashreve@howardcountymd.gov
tark@howardcountymd.gov

meblevins@howardcountymd.gov
EEMarquardt@howardcountymd.gov
porbin@howardcountymd.gov
jsuperson@howardcountymd.gov
vshaffer@howardcountymd.gov
tgajewski@howardcountymd.gov
LChaney@howardcountymd.gov

Ikeith@howardcountymd.gov



10679
20750
10665
9331

18157

18748
20020

19254
13775

7621

15876

17295

1139
1214

1636
3277
324

1636
1219

2227
17395

6996

17021

9331
18637

tabrown@howardcountymd.gov
cturvin@howardcountymd.gov
mstirn@howardcountymd.gov
mpowell@howardcountymd.gov
ramartin@howardcountymd.gov

mturvin@howardcountymd.gov
kroberts@howardcountymd.gov

mtate @howardcountymd.gov
mhursey@howardcountymd.gov

RHooe @howardcountymd.gov
DPerez@howardcountymd.gov
tzychowicz@howardcountymd.gov

dharding@howardcountymd.gov
mnlloyd@howardcountymd.gov

prooney@howardcountymd.gov
jmooney@howardcountymd.gov
PBertulis@howardcountymd.gov
plucas@howardcountymd.gov
mehoneycutt@howardcountymd.gov

cjsherman@howardcountymd.gov
JWhiteDavis@howardcountymd.gov

DLBedsaul@howardcountymd.gov

dszyman@howardcountymd.gov
rvaughan@howardcountymd.gov
ahill@howardcountymd.gov
jbargamian@howardcountymd.gov



9986
9986
14889

12549

20090
11269
20702
21375
20938

1219

11221
3327
21091
10031
7841

14469
18157
1139
7618
21375
6052

7692
18157
19974
6345
20020

9986
20702

dmangal@howardcountymd.gov

smillar@howardcountymd.gov
mbarbagallo@howardcountymd.gov
sconvery@howardcountymd.gov

jkane@howardcountymd.gov

Ireger@howardcountymd.gov
joisaacs@howardcountymd.gov
lwyatt@howardcountymd.gov
dgoodnow@howardcountymd.gov
mprice@howardcountymd.gov

dcartee@howardcountymd.gov

JTyndall@howardcountymd.gov
vdiggs@howardcountymd.gov
Imitchell@howardcountymd.gov
CRowe@howardcountymd.gov
jepickett@howardcountymd.gov

pdimartino@howardcountymd.gov
gpowell@howardcountymd.gov
jkalie@howardcountymd.gov
bgillikin@howardcountymd.gov
JMMiller@howardcountymd.gov
dgoddard@howardcountymd.gov

vstewart@howardcountymd.gov
ydavis@howardcountymd.gov
tlogsdon@howardcountymd.gov
I[datz@howardcountymd.gov
ARocco@howardcountymd.gov

l[day@howardcountymd.gov
jmurray@howardcountymd.gov



6330
3277
7558
2197
2196

2663
3119

21253
21092

20587

14777
12562
13733
6322
6551
4516
18068
16339

20750
10679
12802

9331

9331

11269
11269
12134
12134
20395

kdonovan@howardcountymd.gov
JJJanowich@howardcountymd.gov
gyoung@howardcountymd.gov
kabeasock@howardcountymd.gov
jldavis@howardcountymd.gov

jchartner@howardcountymd.gov

LWiley@howardcountymd.gov
eboulware @howardcountymd.gov
dtugwell@howardcountymd.gov

Ipatrick@howardcountymd.gov
kbenjamin@howardcountymd.gov

sford@howardcountymd.gov
dpoholsky@howardcountymd.gov
kkemp@howardcountymd.gov
ajoshi@howardcountymd.gov
DJacksonparker@howardcountymd.gov
kawilliams@howardcountymd.gov
Ibrightwell@howardcountymd.gov
Kasimmons@howardcountymd.gov

mmurray@howardcountymd.gov
asmagee@howardcountymd.gov
wedmondson@howardcountymd.gov

bmack@howardcountymd.gov
LHurman@howardcountymd.gov
jisaacs@howardcountymd.gov
pcampo@howardcountymd.gov
mresig@howardcountymd.gov
dirwin@howardcountymd.gov
srabb@howardcountymd.gov



2138

15876

13775

2979
1139
20090
289
14577
20938

241
4065

870
17395

16008
2173
6121
2009
14093

20750
9331
9331
11473
1943

1632
10401
1632
16782

BWalters@howardcountymd.gov
ablackwell@howardcountymd.gov
paarsbergen@howardcountymd.gov

wkillebrew@howardcountymd.gov
ejeffers@howardcountymd.gov
ssauerwein@howardcountymd.gov
ssauer@howardcountymd.gov
SMcClung@howardcountymd.gov
rbendl@howardcountymd.gov

dweist@howardcountymd.gov
tienkins@howardcountymd.gov

PRoy@howardcountymd.gov
kkrintz@howardcountymd.gov

fgalloway@howardcountymd.gov
cguion@howardcountymd.gov
bmurphy@howardcountymd.gov
jmartin@howardcountymd.gov
lascott@howardcountymd.gov
amerson@howardcountymd.gov

vhoward@howardcountymd.gov
msimpson@howardcountymd.gov
sthall@howardcountymd.gov
dwhalen@howardcountymd.gov
lcwalker@howardcountymd.gov

cburkett@howardcountymd.gov
cferraro@howardcountymd.gov
cfaye@howardcountymd.gov

skramer@howardcountymd.gov



12802

18157
18157
11770

11770

13594
9791

2697

20324
17037
19254
19254
17295

7621

15876

1139
20702
242
14577
21375
1729
3613
926
2773
1165
12355
16339
10665

YYi@howardcountymd.gov
psampson@howardcountymd.gov

mcollins@howardcountymd.gov
scohen@howardcountymd.gov
htaylor@howardcountymd.gov

cmacek@howardcountymd.gov

scupplo@howardcountymd.gov
dmcnicholas@howardcountymd.gov

rbailey@howardcountymd.gov
rbolton@howardcountymd.gov
dharcum@howardcountymd.gov
jmyrick@howardcountymd.gov
rwhitehouse@howardcountymd.gov
sburke@howardcountymd.gov

mparvis@howardcountymd.gov
VLandis@howardcountymd.gov

jchenault@howardcountymd.gov
smeyers@howardcountymd.gov
gwheeler@howardcountymd.gov
pmiller@howardcountymd.gov
tpayne@howardcountymd.gov
dedelmann@howardcountymd.gov
RKelly@howardcountymd.gov
DLatimer@howardcountymd.gov
jshea@howardcountymd.gov
ebromley@howardcountymd.gov
cperegoy@howardcountymd.gov
csutherland@howardcountymd.gov
mcho@howardcountymd.gov



20750
9331
16782

16782

16125

6445
9395

9986

1139
2979
7618
1219

13749
17395
21603
18880

6737

20702
18438

20090
11269
1729
7617

11742

nallen@howardcountymd.gov
Imanning@howardcountymd.gov
preese@howardcountymd.gov

cmcraney@howardcountymd.gov

DLee@howardcountymd.gov
GBlackman@howardcountymd.gov

scottman@howardcountymd.gov
jedgin@howardcountymd.gov

BOConnell@howardcountymd.gov

tfrey@howardcountymd.gov
hrobbins@howardcountymd.gov
pmeyer@howardcountymd.gov
rcallage@howardcountymd.gov

deakle@howardcountymd.gov
rhunt@howardcountymd.gov
smuller@howardcountymd.gov
tsieglein@howardcountymd.gov

crexford@howardcountymd.gov
dcalantonio@howardcountymd.gov

Iselff@howardcountymd.gov
rjavier@howardcountymd.gov

jwingo@howardcountymd.gov
jhidey@howardcountymd.gov
jsnyder@howardcountymd.gov
jsaunders@howardcountymd.gov

dsands@howardcountymd.gov



10648

4065

10377

19080
12802

11770
1900
12549

7621

13307
21375
7618

18628
20786
10377

1918
11269
20702
1666
12079
12802

6345
1900
9986
19254
11269
7618
11221
9248

kdipietro@howardcountymd.gov
FD2925@howardcountymd.gov
srolls@howardcountymd.gov

kgrannison@howardcountymd.gov
ctunstall@howardcountymd.gov

rneubauer@howardcountymd.gov
Iking@howardcountymd.gov
jprice@howardcountymd.gov

cwhitcomb@howardcountymd.gov

nmarkey@howardcountymd.gov
jholt@howardcountymd.gov
rackley@howardcountymd.gov
rajohnson@howardcountymd.gov
sstafford@howardcountymd.gov
tfrank@howardcountymd.gov

rphillips@howardcountymd.gov
rreese@howardcountymd.gov
bpaul@howardcountymd.gov
cjames@howardcountymd.gov
ablue@howardcountymd.gov
RPack@howardcountymd.gov

RHarvey@howardcountymd.gov
emiller@howardcountymd.gov
BMagee@howardcountymd.gov
aananth@howardcountymd.gov
ereger@howardcountymd.gov
twerbickas@howardcountymd.gov
JHeller@howardcountymd.gov
rbmiller@howardcountymd.gov



19754 wduvall@howardcountymd.gov

18882 DKBrown@howardcountymd.gov
18569 PBraxton@howardcountymd.gov
7888 tbromery@howardcountymd.gov
16339 dmrose@howardcountymd.gov
6737 vtownes@howardcountymd.gov
6737 ggoodman@howardcountymd.gov
11770 ganderson@howardcountymd.gov
9791 bcox@howardcountymd.gov

1900 mkelly@howardcountymd.gov
9986 jparker@howardcountymd.gov
12549 ecarr@howardcountymd.gov
12549 dgoss@howardcountymd.gov
7621 kmiller@howardcountymd.gov
17295 mcook@howardcountymd.gov
17295 hjarvis@howardcountymd.gov
20090 rdemarco@howardcountymd.gov
7617 msaunders@howardcountymd.gov
21375 vherrington@howardcountymd.gov
18628 areed@howardcountymd.gov
7775 acunningham@howardcountymd.gov
6882 mbare @howardcountymd.gov

2117



